Shawnee Mission SD Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:52 PM 5/21/2022 Page 1
2022 KSHSAA 5-1A Girls Championships - 5/19/2022 to 5/21 /2022
Results

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Meet: 1:47.16 ! 2017 Bishop Miege
Ford, Hernandez, C Grunhard, Cas Grunhard
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Andover 1:50.47 1:48.40 40
1) Griffin, Mari FR 2) Elliott, Kiersten FR 3) Mandanis, Sophia FR 4) Neugent, Natalie SR
27.05 57.40 (30.35) 1:24.55 (27.15) 1:48.40 (23.85)
2 Lenexa-St James Academy 1:51.17 1:50.17 34
1) Spacek, Avery JR 2) Salsbury, Reagan JR 3) Clark, MaryBeth SR 4) Pickert, Rebecca FR
30.03 1:00.37 (30.34) 1:26.11 (25.74) 1:50.17 (24.06)
3 Topeka-Seaman 1:51.07 1:51.28 32
1) Grace, Gabby SR 2) Walz, Avery SO 3) Grace, Joslynn FR 4) Walz, Tauren SO
28.06 58.18 (30.12) 1:26.51 (28.33) 1:51.28 (24.77)
4 Altamont-Labette County 1:54.60 1:55.11 30
1) Smith, Sarah JR 2) Ratzlaff, Aidan SR 3) Meister, Sidni JR 4) Surridge, Payton JR
29.59 1:01.83 (32.24) 1:28.35 (26.52) 1:55.11 (26.76)
5 Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:55.36 1:56.58 28
1) GarciaCuenca, Eva JR 2) Evans, Halee |R 3) Hansen, Ella SO 4) McClure, Madison JR
30.89 1:02.19 (31.30) 1:28.84 (26.65) 1:56.58 (27.74)
6 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:57.10 1:56.77 26
1) Patterson, Teagen SO 2) Bailey, Bryanna SO 3) Winter, Zoe SR 4) Daugherty, Emerson SO
30.26 1:04.49 (34.23) 1:29.59 (25.10) 1:56.77 (27.18)
7 Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:58.35 1:57.14 24
1) Amphone, Makenzie JR 2) Wentzel, Isabel FR 3) Le, Sydney SR 4) Turner, Sydney SO
29.79 1:04.16 (34.37) 1:31.83 (27.67) 1:57.14 (25.31)
8 Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:58.49 1:57.98 22
1) Bennett, Riley JR 2) Howard, Aleca FR 3) Butcher, Ashlyn JR 4) Walls, Megan SR
31.55 1:02.49 (30.94) 1:32.52 (30.03) 1:57.98 (25.46)
B - Final
9 Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:59.59 1:58.81 18
1) Bono, Mary Clare SO 2) Bullock, Charlotte SO 3) Monaghan, Lily SR 4) Dahir, Maggie SO
31.02 1:04.34 (33.32) 1:33.18 (28.84) 1:58.81 (25.63)
10 Winfield 1:58.59 2:00.06 14
1) Kohpay, Ella SO 2) Benavides, Lilli FR 3) Isom, Reese SO 4) Moore, Emma SO
29.92 1:05.31 (35.39) 1:35.06 (29.75) 2:00.06 (25.00)
11 Lansing 2:00.70 2:01.12 12
1) Kankelfitz, Caitlynn SO 2) Buchholz, Alexis SR 3) Cline, Kailyn SR 4) Weihing, Tanja SR
32.75 1:06.67 (33.92) 1:35.58 (28.91) 2:01.12 (25.54)
12 Kansas City-Piper 2:01.37 2:01.65 10
1) Kindle, Olivia SR 2) Hanson, Grace JR 3) Kindle, Megan FR 4) Cruz, Dakota SR
29.38 1:03.21 (33.83) 1:34.06 (30.85) 2:01.65 (27.59)
13 Salina-Central 2:00.51 2:02.27 8
1) Burmaster, Zoe SR 2) Prophet, Mariah SO 3) Peckham, Azbey SO 4) Coykendall, Alex JR
29.63 1:07.07 (37.44) 1:33.72 (26.65) 2:02.27 (28.55)
14 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 2:02.07 2:02.57 6
1) McCauley, Maggie FR 2) Ford, Meredith SR 3) Walsh, Emma FR 4) Pepin, Maya JR
31.41 1:06.83 (35.42) 1:34.96 (28.13) 2:02.57 (27.61)
15 Valley Center 2:02.60 2:03.67 4
1) Tipton, Caroline SR 2) O'Donnell, Della SR 3) Milligan, Kayla SO 4) Anderson, Abby SO
31.98 1:06.99 (35.01) 1:35.10 (28.11) 2:03.67 (28.57)
--- Leavenworth 2:04.26 DQ
1) Mockeviciute, Rusne FR 2) Stenerson, Alyssa FR 3) Thompson, Chloe JR 4) Bockman, Graycie SO
32.30 1:08.93 (36.63) 1:38.90 (29.97) DQ (28.27)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Preliminaries
17 Wichita Collegiate 2:04.87
1) Sandid, Lana FR 2) Strecker, Michaela JR 3) Torres, Maya SR 4) Grace, Katherine JR
18 Newton 2:05.78
1) Crawford, Lauren SO 2) Anton, Lauren SR 3) Horton, Madison JR 4) Penner, Addison JR
19 McPherson 2:07.28
1) Smith, Alexis SO 2) Williams, Clarea FR 3) Pickerell, Bree FR 4) Hubbard, Gracy FR
20 Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:07.46
1) McCann, Sabrina SO 2) Brun, Aubrey FR 3) Weiss, Lauren |JR 4) Rintamaki, Anika JR
21 Holcomb 2:09.46
1) Brink, Kiera SO 2) Powers, Ashlynn SR 3) Jones, Halle FR 4) Stoppel, Ella SR
22 Great Bend 2:10.61
1) Huslig, Reggie JR 2) Somers, Ellyson JR 3) Howard, Ally FR 4) Mazouch, Josephine FR
23 Maize South 2:12.56
1) Strong, Violet JR 2) Nusz, Kendall FR 3) Marcos, Yasmine SO 4) Sheern, Sidney JR
24 Maize 2:14.28

1) Beggs, Ariana JR

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

2) Kohl, Emmalynn JR

3) Buckley, Joscelyn SO

4) Wunsch, Lucie FR

State Meet: 1:47.16 ! Bishop Miege
Ford, Hernandez, C Grunhard, Cas Grunhard
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Andover 1:50.66 1:50.47 q
1) Griffin, Mari FR 2) Elliott, Kiersten FR 3) Mandanis, Sophia FR 4) Neugent, Natalie SR
27.34 58.61 (31.27) 1:25.85 (27.24) 1:50.47 (24.62)

2 Topeka-Seaman
1) Grace, Gabby SR
28.14

3 Lenexa-St James Academy

1) Spacek, Avery JR
29.90
4 Altamont-Labette County
1) Smith, Sarah JR
29.87
5 Shawnee-Mill Valley
1) GarciaCuenca, Eva JR
31.03
6 Wichita-Bishop Carroll
1) Patterson, Teagen SO
30.75

1) Amphone, Makenzie JR
30.37

8 Wichita-Trinity Academy
1) Bennett, Riley JR

58.23 (30.09)

1:00.70 (30.80)

1:01.38 (31.51)

1:01.61 (30.58)

1:05.06 (34.31)

7 Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel

1:04.37 (34.00)

2) Walz, Avery SO
1:26.26 (28.03)

2) Salsbury, Reagan JR
1:26.91 (26.21)

2) Ratzlaff, Aidan SR
1:27.71 (26.33)

2) Evans, Halee JR
1:28.04 (26.43)

2) Bailey, Bryanna SO
1:30.56 (25.50)

2) Wentzel, Isabel FR
1:32.90 (28.53)

2) Howard, Aleca FR

1:51.76
3) Grace, Joslynn FR
1:51.07 (24.81)
1:50.63
3) Clark, MaryBeth SR
1:51.17 (24.26)
1:58.29
3) Meister, Sidni |[R
1:54.60 (26.89)
1:55.27
3) Hansen, Ella SO
1:55.36 (27.32)
1:57.89
3) Winter, Zoe SR
1:57.10 (26.54)
1:56.40
3) Le, Sydney SR
1:58.35 (25.45)
2:01.75
3) Butcher, Ashlyn JR

1:51.07 q
4) Walz, Tauren SO

1:51.17 q
4) Pickert, Rebecca FR

1:54.60 a
4) Surridge, Payton |R

1:55.36 q
4) McClure, Madison JR

1:57.10 q
4) Daugherty, Emerson SO

1:58.35 a
4) Turner, Sydney SO

1:5849 q
4) Walls, Megan SR

32.47 1:09.54 (37.07) 1:33.08 (23.54) 1:58.49 (25.41)
9 Winfield 2:00.60 1:58.59 ¢
1) Kohpay, Ella SO 2) Benavides, Lilli FR 3) Isom, Reese SO 4) Moore, Emma SO
30.34 1:04.44 (34.10) 1:33.97 (29.53) 1:58.59 (24.62)

10 Op-St Thomas Aquinas
1) Bono, Mary Clare SO
31.48

1:04.69 (33.21)

2) Bullock, Charlotte SO
1:33.62 (28.93)

2:01.36
3) Monaghan, Lily SR
1:59.59 (25.97)

1:59.59 ¢
4) Dahir, Maggie SO
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
11 Salina-Central 2:04.60 2:00.51 ¢
1) Burmaster, Zoe SR 2) Prophet, Mariah SO 3) Peckham, Azbey SO 4) Coykendall, Alex JR
29.19 1:04.57 (35.38) 1:31.88 (27.31) 2:00.51 (28.63)
12 Lansing 2:01.59 2:00.70 ¢
1) Kankelfitz, Caitlynn SO 2) Buchholz, Alexis SR 3) Cline, Kailyn SR 4) Weihing, Tanja SR
32.38 1:05.65 (33.27) 1:34.52 (28.87) 2:00.70 (26.18)
13 Kansas City-Piper 2:05.75 2:01.37 ¢
1) Kindle, Olivia SR 2) Hanson, Grace JR 3) Kindle, Megan FR 4) Cruz, Dakota SR
29.49 1:03.16 (33.67) 1:33.53 (30.37) 2:01.37 (27.84)
14 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 2:01.81 2:02.07 a
1) McCauley, Maggie FR 2) Ford, Meredith SR 3) Walsh, Emma FR 4) Pepin, Maya JR
31.80 1:06.49 (34.69) 1:34.50 (28.01) 2:02.07 (27.57)
15 Valley Center 2:03.25 2:02.60 ¢
1) Tipton, Caroline SR 2) O'Donnell, Della SR 3) Milligan, Kayla SO 4) Anderson, Abby SO
31.46 1:06.05 (34.59) 1:33.83 (27.78) 2:02.60 (28.77)
16 Leavenworth 2:04.31 2:04.26 q
1) Mockeviciute, Rusne FR 2) Stenerson, Alyssa FR 3) Thompson, Chloe JR 4) Bockman, Graycie SO
31.95 1:05.52 (33.57) 1:36.13 (30.61) 2:04.26 (28.13)
17 Wichita Collegiate 2:05.44 2:04.87
1) Sandid, Lana FR 2) Strecker, Michaela JR 3) Torres, Maya SR 4) Grace, Katherine JR
31.64 1:07.03 (35.39) 1:39.87 (32.84) 2:04.87 (25.00)
18 Newton 2:05.64 2:05.78
1) Crawford, Lauren SO 2) Anton, Lauren SR 3) Horton, Madison JR 4) Penner, Addison JR
30.89 1:07.35 (36.46) 1:36.43 (29.08) 2:05.78 (29.35)
19 McPherson 2:07.10 2:07.28
1) Smith, Alexis SO 2) Williams, Clarea FR 3) Pickerell, Bree FR 4) Hubbard, Gracy FR
30.23 1:06.66 (36.43) 1:38.18 (31.52) 2:07.28 (29.10)
20 Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:03.19 2:07.46
1) McCann, Sabrina SO 2) Brun, Aubrey FR 3) Weiss, Lauren JR 4) Rintamaki, Anika JR
31.77 1:10.41 (38.64) 1:40.87 (30.46) 2:07.46 (26.59)
21 Holcomb 2:08.13 2:09.46
1) Brink, Kiera SO 2) Powers, Ashlynn SR 3) Jones, Halle FR 4) Stoppel, Ella SR
32.69 1:09.34 (36.65) 1:42.29 (32.95) 2:09.46 (27.17)
22 Great Bend 2:05.10 2:10.61
1) Huslig, Reggie JR 2) Somers, Ellyson JR 3) Howard, Ally FR 4) Mazouch, Josephine FR
34.96 1:10.75 (35.79) 1:43.76 (33.01) 2:10.61 (26.85)
23 Maize South 2:10.66 2:12.56
1) Strong, Violet JR 2) Nusz, Kendall FR 3) Marcos, Yasmine SO 4) Sheern, Sidney JR
31.68 1:10.67 (38.99) 1:43.25 (32.58) 2:12.56 (29.31)
24 Maize 2:07.70 2:14.28
1) Beggs, Ariana JR 2) Kohl, Emmalynn JR 3) Buckley, Joscelyn SO 4) Wunsch, Lucie FR
34.46 1:12.73 (38.27) 1:46.70 (33.97) 2:14.28 (27.58)

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

State Meet: 1:48.33 ! 2011 Emily Dicus Topeka-West
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Jeffries, Kadence SR Topeka West 1:53.68 1:53.29 20
25.70 53.90 (28.20) 1:23.33 (29.43) 1:53.29 (29.96)
2 Pickert, Rebecca FR Lenexa-St James Academy 1:57.39 1:54.06 17
26.84 56.09 (29.25) 1:25.83 (29.74) 1:54.06 (28.23)
3 Reynaga, Karis JR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:54.42 1:54.23 16

25.82 53.95 (28.13) 1:23.63 (29.68) 1:54.23 (30.60)
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Results
A - Final ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

4 Baber, Presley JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:54.17 1:54.67 15
26.60 55.31 (28.71) 1:24.58 (29.27) 1:54.67 (30.09)

5 Hansen, Ella SO Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:59.25 1:57.54 14
27.05 56.81 (29.76) 1:27.57 (30.76) 1:57.54 (29.97)

6 Moore, Emma SO Winfield 1:58.49 1:57.99 13
27.16 56.79 (29.63) 1:27.41 (30.62) 1:57.99 (30.58)

7 Kochenderfer, Kate FR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:00.44 1:59.33 12
27.65 57.55 (29.90) 1:28.52 (30.97) 1:59.33 (30.81)

8 Mandanis, Sophia FR Andover 1:59.51 1:59.77 11
28.27 58.81 (30.54) 1:29.66 (30.85) 1:59.77 (30.11)

B - Final

9 Elliott, Kiersten FR Andover 2:02.28 2:04.39 9
28.49 59.59 (31.10) 1:32.33 (32.74) 2:04.39 (32.06)

10 Thompson, Chloe JR Leavenworth 2:06.01 2:04.88 7
28.29 59.81 (31.52) 1:32.42 (32.61) 2:04.88 (32.46)

11 Devine, Georgia JR Towanda-Circle 2:06.38 2:06.15 6
28.34 1:00.21 (31.87) 1:33.49 (33.28) 2:06.15 (32.66)

12 Richardson, Ali FR Gypsum-Southeast of Saline 2:05.74 2:06.16 5
28.69 1:00.75 (32.06) 1:33.81 (33.06) 2:06.16 (32.35)

13 Orth, Olivia SR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:08.04 2:06.75 4
28.48 59.61 (31.13) 1:32.86 (33.25) 2:06.75 (33.89)

14 Sprowls, Emily JR Maize 2:08.25 2:10.09 3
29.13 1:02.26 (33.13) 1:36.70 (34.44) 2:10.09 (33.39)

15 Blasdel, Isabelle JR Maize 2:06.90 2:10.25 2
29.19 1:02.56 (33.37) 1:36.26 (33.70) 2:10.25 (33.99)

16 GarciaCuenca, Eva JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 2:07.81 2:10.32 1
29.76 1:02.50 (32.74) 1:36.63 (34.13) 2:10.32 (33.69)

Preliminaries
17 Steier, Ava
18 Spacek, Avery
19 Nelson, Lydia
20 Vermeeren, Sydney
21 Kohpay, Ella
22 Patterson, Teagen
23 Johnson, Ellie
24 Jackson, Emma
25 Donovan, Suzette
26 Bullock, Charlotte
27 B'Hymer, Emma
28 Schwerdfeger, Elle
29 Wicker, Claire
30 Kindle, Megan
31 Richardson, Anna
32 Herrera, Lexi

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

SO Pittsburg

JR Lenexa-St James Academy
FR Winfield

SO Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel
SO Winfield

SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll
SR Lansing

SR Basehor-Linwood

JR Shawnee-Mill Valley

SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas
SO Humboldt

JR Clearwater

SO Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege

FR Kansas City-Piper
JR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel
JR Topeka-Hayden

2:08.61
2:08.77
]2:08.77
2:10.85
2:11.24
2:11.36
2:11.81
2:12.83
2:13.13
2:13.41
2:14.19
2:14.97
2:15.87
2:16.02
2:17.69
2:19.81

State Meet: 1:48.33 ! 2011 Emily Dicus Topeka-West
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jeffries, Kadence SR Topeka West 1:53.08 1:53.68 q
26.05 54.80 (28.75) 1:24.25 (29.45) 1:53.68 (29.43)
2 Baber, Presley JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:57.12 1:54.17 q
26.61 55.03 (28.42) 1:24.51 (29.48) 1:54.17 (29.66)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

3 Reynaga, Karis JR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:57.23 1:54.42
2636 55.36 (29.00) 1:24.38 (29.02) 1:54.42 (30.04)

4 Pickert, Rebecca FR Lenexa-St James Academy 1:54.60 1:57.39
26.71 56.50 (29.79) 1:26.80 (30.30) 1:57.39 (30.59)

5 Moore, Emma SO Winfield 2:03.71 1:58.49
27.56 57.61 (30.05) 1:28.04 (30.43) 1:58.49 (30.45)

6 Hansen, Ella SO Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:56.14 1:59.25
27.21 56.95 (29.74) 1:28.21 (31.26) 1:59.25 (31.04)

7 Mandanis, Sophia FR Andover 2:04.48 1:59.51
28.10 58.50 (30.40) 1:29.01 (30.51) 1:59.51 (30.50)

8 Kochenderfer, Kate FR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:00.69 2:00.44
27.09 57.13 (30.04) 1:28.78 (31.65) 2:00.44 (31.66)

9 Elliott, Kiersten FR Andover 1:59.46 2:02.28
27.34 57.41 (30.07) 1:28.92 (31.51) 2:02.28 (33.36)

10 Richardson, Ali FR Gypsum-Southeast of Saline 2:08.41 2:05.74
28.47 1:00.38 (31.91) 1:33.44 (33.06) 2:05.74 (32.30)

11 Thompson, Chloe JR Leavenworth 2:06.33 2:06.01
28.62 1:00.38 (31.76) 1:33.19 (32.81) 2:06.01 (32.82)

12 Devine, Georgia JR Towanda-Circle 2:07.12 2:06.38
28.43 1:00.07 (31.64) 1:33.33 (33.26) 2:06.38 (33.05)

13 Blasdel, Isabelle JR Maize 2:05.53 2:06.90
28.70 1:01.13 (32.43) 1:33.98 (32.85) 2:06.90 (32.92)

14 GarciaCuenca, Eva JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 2:07.14 2:07.81
28.99 1:00.91 (31.92) 1:34.13 (33.22) 2:07.81 (33.68)

15 Orth, Olivia SR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:06.22 2:08.04
28.10 1:00.08 (31.98) 1:33.31 (33.23) 2:08.04 (34.73)

16 Sprowls, Emily JR Maize 2:09.83 2:08.25
28.97 1:01.41 (32.44) 1:35.26 (33.85) 2:08.25 (32.99)

17 Steier, Ava SO Pittsburg 2:10.48 2:08.61
29.44 1:01.81 (32.37) 1:35.31 (33.50) 2:08.61 (33.30)

18 Spacek, Avery JR Lenexa-St James Academy 2:06.84 2:08.77
28.99 1:01.32 (32.33) 1:35.25 (33.93) 2:08.77 (33.52)

19 Nelson, Lydia FR Winfield 2:08.82 ]2:08.77
28.89 1:01.24 (32.35) 1:34.83 (33.59) 2:08.77 (33.94)

20 Vermeeren, Sydney SO Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:09.51 2:10.85
29.61 1:02.36 (32.75) 1:36.82 (34.46) 2:10.85 (34.03)

21 Kohpay, Ella SO Winfield 2:11.62 2:11.24
30.11 1:03.40 (33.29) 1:37.85 (34.45) 2:11.24 (33.39)

22 Patterson, Teagen SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 2:11.61 2:11.36
29.63 1:02.39 (32.76) 1:36.77 (34.38) 2:11.36 (34.59)

23 Johnson, Ellie SR Lansing 2:09.67 2:11.81
29.66 1:02.84 (33.18) 1:37.60 (34.76) 2:11.81 (34.21)

24 Jackson, Emma SR Basehor-Linwood 2:12.80 2:12.83
29.81 1:02.81 (33.00) 1:38.36 (35.55) 2:12.83 (34.47)

25 Donovan, Suzette JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 2:10.34 2:13.13
28.96 1:01.73 (32.77) 1:37.38 (35.65) 2:13.13 (35.75)

26 Bullock, Charlotte SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 2:10.63 2:13.41
29.40 1:02.72 (33.32) 1:37.86 (35.14) 2:13.41 (35.55)

27 B'Hymer, Emma SO Humboldt 2:11.50 2:14.19
29.60 1:03.37 (33.77) 1:39.25 (35.88) 2:14.19 (34.94)

28 Schwerdfeger, Elle JR Clearwater 2:13.18 2:14.97
29.66 1:03.38 (33.72) 1:39.15 (35.77) 2:14.97 (35.82)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
29 Wicker, Claire SO Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 2:12.47 2:15.87
30.85 1:04.07 (33.22) 1:40.03 (35.96) 2:15.87 (35.84)
30 Kindle, Megan FR Kansas City-Piper 2:13.54 2:16.02
30.03 1:03.68 (33.65) 1:39.83 (36.15) 2:16.02 (36.19)
31 Richardson, Anna JR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:14.96 2:17.69
30.35 1:04.49 (34.14) 1:40.34 (35.85) 2:17.69 (37.35)
32 Herrera, Lexi JR Topeka-Hayden 2:14.46 2:19.81
29.93 1:04.01 (34.08) 1:41.44 (37.43) 2:19.81 (38.37)
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
State Meet: 2:00.28 ! 2004 Caroline Bruce Trinity Academy
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Winter, Zoe SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 2:07.66 2:05.49 20
26.51 57.51 (31.00) 1:35.62 (38.11) 2:05.49 (29.87)
2 Howard, Aleca FR Wichita-Trinity Academy 2:09.83 2:09.32 17
27.76 1:00.73 (32.97) 1:39.07 (38.34) 2:09.32 (30.25)
3 Walz, Avery SO Topeka-Seaman 2:11.85 2:10.93 16
28.09 1:01.43 (33.34) 1:39.46 (38.03) 2:10.93 (31.47)
4 Griffin, Mari FR Andover 2:11.66 2:12.67 15
29.01 1:00.88 (31.87) 1:41.12 (40.24) 2:12.67 (31.55)
5 Grace, Joslynn FR Topeka-Seaman 2:18.33 2:18.50 14
29.74 1:05.30 (35.56) 1:45.39 (40.09) 2:18.50 (33.11)
6 Clark, MaryBeth SR Lenexa-St James Academy 2:21.42 2:18.68 13
27.70 1:04.40 (36.70) 1:46.05 (41.65) 2:18.68 (32.63)
7 Evans, Halee JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 2:20.20 2:19.30 12
30.29 1:06.59 (36.30) 1:45.63 (39.04) 2:19.30 (33.67)
8 Bailey, Bryanna SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 2:22.67 2:25.03 11
31.11 1:07.38 (36.27) 1:51.47 (44.09) 2:25.03 (33.56)
B - Final
9 Stenerson, Alyssa FR Leavenworth 2:26.63 2:24.11 9
31.24 1:07.70 (36.46) 1:51.26 (43.56) 2:24.11 (32.85)
10 Hughes, Jordan FR Winfield 2:25.73 2:24.53 7
31.12 1:07.58 (36.46) 1:52.58 (45.00) 2:24.53 (31.95)
11 Scholl, Marisa FR Andover 2:26.67 2:25.57 6
29.92 1:08.35 (38.43) 1:50.87 (42.52) 2:25.57 (34.70)
12 Monaghan, Lily SR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 2:26.29 2:26.42 5
30.56 1:07.84 (37.28) 1:52.13 (44.29) 2:26.42 (34.29)
13 Hill, Miriam SO Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:27.72 2:26.60 4
31.06 1:11.84 (40.78) 1:53.54 (41.70) 2:26.60 (33.06)
14 McClintock, Lily SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 2:24.83 2:26.68 3
30.89 1:08.19 (37.30) 1:52.90 (44.71) 2:26.68 (33.78)
15 Wentzel, Isabel FR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:27.02 2:29.11 2
32.04 1:10.20 (38.16) 1:55.07 (44.87) 2:29.11 (34.04)
16 Benavides, Lilli FR Winfield 2:23.45 2:31.75 1
31.91 1:12.51 (40.60) 1:55.72 (43.21) 2:31.75 (36.03)

Preliminaries
17 Sturm, Claire
18 Anton, Lauren
19 Pickerell, Bree
20 Albright, Delaney
21 Sandid, Lana
22 Hanson, Grace

SR Wichita-The Independent
SR Newton

FR McPherson

FR Op-St Thomas Aquinas
FR Wichita Collegiate

JR Kansas City-Piper

2:28.28
2:28.49
2:29.50
2:30.16
2:31.66
2:32.35
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Preliminaries... (Event3 Girls 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
23 Amphone, Makenzie JR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:32.87
24 Butler, Josephine SR De Soto 2:34.02
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
State Meet:  2:00.28 2004 Caroline Bruce Trinity Academy
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Winter, Zoe SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 2:09.02 2:07.66
26.71 58.45 (31.74) 1:36.67 (38.22) 2:07.66 (30.99)
2 Howard, Aleca FR Wichita-Trinity Academy 2:13.09 2:09.83
28.15 1:01.36 (33.21) 1:39.47 (38.11) 2:09.83 (30.36)
3 Griffin, Mari FR Andover 2:11.80 2:11.66
28.61 1:00.03 (31.42) 1:39.69 (39.66) 2:11.66 (31.97)
4 Walz, Avery SO Topeka-Seaman 2:09.80 2:11.85
28.15 1:02.30 (34.15) 1:39.91 (37.61) 2:11.85 (31.94)
5 Grace, Joslynn FR Topeka-Seaman 2:18.68 2:18.33
29.64 1:05.14 (35.50) 1:44.48 (39.34) 2:18.33 (33.85)
6 Evans, Halee JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 2:18.56 2:20.20
29.90 1:06.38 (36.48) 1:45.85 (39.47) 2:20.20 (34.35)
7 Clark, MaryBeth SR Lenexa-St James Academy 2:20.18 2:21.42
27.91 1:04.77 (36.86) 1:46.97 (42.20) 2:21.42 (34.45)
8 Bailey, Bryanna SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 2:25.49 2:22.67
30.71 1:06.35 (35.64) 1:49.36 (43.01) 2:22.67 (33.31)
9 Benavides, Lilli FR Winfield 2:25.09 2:23.45
30.13 1:07.54 (37.41) 1:50.21 (42.67) 2:23.45 (33.24)
10 McClintock, Lily SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 2:27.89 2:24.83
30.48 1:07.59 (37.11) 1:51.49 (43.90) 2:24.83 (33.34)
11 Hughes, Jordan FR Winfield 2:25.49 2:25.73
31.61 1:08.34 (36.73) 1:52.69 (44.35) 2:25.73 (33.04)
12 Monaghan, Lily SR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 2:26.29 2:26.29
30.55 1:07.96 (37.41) 1:51.82 (43.86) 2:26.29 (34.47)
13 Stenerson, Alyssa FR Leavenworth 2:28.72 2:26.63
31.30 1:08.25 (36.95) 1:52.58 (44.33) 2:26.63 (34.05)
14 Scholl, Marisa FR Andover 2:28.66 2:26.67
30.23 1:08.72 (38.49) 1:51.81 (43.09) 2:26.67 (34.86)
15 Wentzel, Isabel FR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:29.63 2:27.02
31.44 1:08.20 (36.76) 1:52.58 (44.38) 2:27.02 (34.44)
16 Hill, Miriam SO Op-Blue Valley Southwest 2:26.27 2:27.72
31.26 1:11.64 (40.38) 1:54.46 (42.82) 2:27.72 (33.26)
17 Sturm, Claire SR Wichita-The Independent 2:28.50 2:28.28
30.46 1:06.64 (36.18) 1:54.77 (48.13) 2:28.28 (33.51)
18 Anton, Lauren SR Newton 2:31.42 2:28.49
31.37 1:09.23 (37.86) 1:53.68 (44.45) 2:28.49 (34.81)
19 Pickerell, Bree FR McPherson 2:28.54 2:29.50
32.11 1:09.82 (37.71) 1:55.36 (45.54) 2:29.50 (34.14)
20 Albright, Delaney FR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 2:30.41 2:30.16
32.54 1:09.61 (37.07) 1:55.02 (45.41) 2:30.16 (35.14)
21 Sandid, Lana FR Wichita Collegiate 2:27.70 2:31.66
32.80 1:10.15 (37.35) 1:55.86 (45.71) 2:31.66 (35.80)
22 Hanson, Grace JR Kansas City-Piper 2:30.31 2:32.35
32.42 1:10.84 (38.42) 1:55.70 (44.86) 2:32.35 (36.65)
23 Amphone, Makenzie JR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 2:31.46 2:32.87
31.73 1:07.19 (35.46) 1:56.07 (48.88) 2:32.87 (36.80)
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Seed Time

Prelim Time

24 Butler, Josephine SR De Soto

2:30.94

2:34.02

31.94 1:12.42 (40.48) 2:00.30 (47.88) 2:34.02 (33.72)
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
State Meet: 23.77 ! 1998 Kathy Echiverri Winfield
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Neugent, Natalie SR Andover 24.24 24.18 20
2 Grace, Katherine JR Wichita Collegiate 24.56 24.40 17
3 Salsbury, Reagan JR Lenexa-St James Academy 24.66 24.42 16
4 Brunk, Danica SO McPherson 24.53 24.62 15
5 Ratzlaff, Aidan SR Altamont-Labette County 2491 25.04 14
6 Turner, Sydney SO Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 25.17 25.09 13
7 Schmidt, Izabel FR Hays 24.92 25.11 12
8 Pearcy, Marissa SR McPherson 24.97 25.20 11
B - Final
9 Brueggen, Sabra FR Louisburg 25.30 25.26 9
10 Swarts, Taya SO De Soto 25.60 25.53 7
11 Weihing, Tanja SR Lansing 25.84 25.81 6
12 Walls, Megan SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 25.89 25.85 5
13 Wunsch, Grace SR Maize 26.20 26.08 4
14 Dahir, Maggie SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 26.28 26.11 3
15 Peckham, Azbey SO Salina-Central 25.53 26.28 2
16 McClellan, Sami SR Andover 26.51 26.51 1
Preliminaries
17 Stoppel, Ella SR Holcomb 26.72
18 Heise, Jessica JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 26.76
19 O'Donnell, Della SR Valley Center 26.78
20 Jones, Ella SO Kansas City-Turner 26.84
*21 Van Der Wege, Avery SR Lindsborg-Smoky Valley 26.93
*21 Landry, Ashtynn FR Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 26.93
23 Daugherty, Emerson SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 26.99
24 Hall, Emilee SO Great Bend 27.03
25 Enemark, Reagan SO Shawnee-Mill Valley 27.04
26 Rintamaki, Anika JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 27.14
27 Mandanis, Kallisti SO Andover 27.17
28 Cline, Kailyn SR Lansing 27.23
29 Mazouch, Josephine FR Great Bend 27.30
30 Wiltz, Brooklyn SR Emporia 27.48
31 Henry, Emma SR Andover 27.81
32 Stewart, Avery FR Fort Scott 28.57
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
State Meet: 23.77 ! 1998 Kathy Echiverri Winfield
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Neugent, Natalie SR Andover 24.33 2424 q
2 Brunk, Danica SO McPherson 24.95 2453 g
3 Grace, Katherine JR Wichita Collegiate 24.80 2456 q
4 Salsbury, Reagan JR Lenexa-St James Academy 24.49 24.66 q
5 Ratzlaff, Aidan SR Altamont-Labette County 25.46 2491 g
6 Schmidt, Izabel FR Hays 24.98 2492 q
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
7 Pearcy, Marissa SR McPherson 25.27 2497 q
8 Turner, Sydney SO Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 25.31 25.17 g
9 Brueggen, Sabra FR Louisburg 25.86 2530 q
10 Peckham, Azbey SO Salina-Central 26.36 25,53 q
11 Swarts, Taya SO De Soto 25.58 25.60 q
12 Weihing, Tanja SR Lansing 25.83 25.84 aq
13 Walls, Megan SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 26.55 25.89 q
14 Wunsch, Grace SR Maize 26.11 2620 a
15 Dahir, Maggie SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 26.19 26.28 aq
16 McClellan, Sami SR Andover 26.80 26.51 q
17 Stoppel, Ella SR Holcomb 26.90 26.72
18 Heise, Jessica JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 26.75 26.76
19 O'Donnell, Della SR Valley Center 26.84 26.78
20 Jones, Ella SO Kansas City-Turner 26.98 26.84
26.84 26.84 ()
*21 Van Der Wege, Avery SR Lindsborg-Smoky Valley 27.64 26.93
26.93 26.93()
*21 Landry, Ashtynn FR Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 26.98 26.93
23 Daugherty, Emerson SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 27.34 26.99
26.99 26.99 ()
24 Hall, Emilee SO Great Bend 26.90 27.03
25 Enemark, Reagan SO Shawnee-Mill Valley 26.91 27.04
26 Rintamaki, Anika JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 26.90 27.14
27 Mandanis, Kallisti SO Andover 27.02 27.17
27.17 27.17 ()
28 Cline, Kailyn SR Lansing 26.77 27.23
29 Mazouch, Josephine FR Great Bend 27.41 27.30
2730 2730 ()
30 Wiltz, Brooklyn SR Emporia 27.38 27.48
27.48 27.48 ()
31 Henry, Emma SR Andover 27.59 27.81
27.81 27.81()
32 Stewart, Avery FR Fort Scott 27.41 28.57
28.57 28.57 ()
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
State Meet: 48690 ! 2019 Natalie Leachner Blue Valley SW
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Holton, Emma JR Lenexa-St James Academy 290.00 409.40 20
2 Vincent, Cadance SR Emporia 272.50 384.60 17
3 Callahan, Megan JR Lenexa-St James Academy 264.90 352.00 16
4 Adams, Tarissa JR Maize 252.00 349.20 15
5 Paprocki, Abby SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 271.00 348.20 14
6 Campbell, Catherine FR Lenexa-St James Academy 262.90 343.80 13
7 Fields, Caroline FR Salina-Central 260.85 343.75 12
8 Stutler, Jacey JR Emporia 243.75 341.40 11
9 Todd, Emma JR Andover 250.00 337.85 9
10 Carlson, Olivia FR Lost Springs-Centre 224.85 333.30 7
11 Fields, Chloe JR Andover 242.70 316.05 6
12 Gregg, Kaylee FR Topeka-Hayden 210.10 300.90 5
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Finals .. (Event5 Girls 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score Points
13 Hardgree, Abby JR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 209.15 293.65 4
14 Hakes, Eden JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 236.00 292.10 3
15 Sims, Rachel SR Salina-South 211.75 281.95 2
16 Exline, Ally SO Salina-South 230.15 279.75 1
Semi-Finals
15 Gardner, Divinity FR Emporia 210.90
18 Ravenscroft, Annie JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 167.90
19 Carroll, Jane FR Maize 147.20
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
State Meet: 486.90 ! 2019 Natalie Leachner Blue Valley SW
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Holton, Emma JR Lenexa-St James Academy 186.10 290.00 q
2 Vincent, Cadance SR Emporia 181.20 27250 q
3 Paprocki, Abby SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 176.10 271.00 aq
4 Callahan, Megan JR Lenexa-St James Academy 167.00 26490 q
5 Campbell, Catherine FR Lenexa-St]James Academy 163.40 26290 ¢
6 Fields, Caroline FR Salina-Central 162.55 260.85 q
7 Adams, Tarissa JR Maize 167.85 252.00 ¢
8 Todd, Emma JR Andover 150.45 250.00 g
9 Stutler, Jacey JR Emporia 162.85 243.75 q
10 Fields, Chloe JR Andover 148.60 242.70 q
11 Hakes, Eden JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 162.10 236.00 q
12 Exline, Ally SO Salina-South 163.20 230.15 aq
13 Carlson, Olivia FR Lost Springs-Centre 148.20 22485 q
14 Sims, Rachel SR Salina-South 133.75 211.75 ¢
15 Gardner, Divinity FR Emporia 122.60 21090 aq
16 Gregg, Kaylee FR Topeka-Hayden 133.90 210.10 ¢
17 Hardgree, Abby JR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 138.30 209.15
18 Ravenscroft, Annie JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 106.50 167.90
19 Carroll, Jane FR Maize 84.35 147.20
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
State Meet: 486.90 ! 2019 Natalie Leachner Blue Valley SW
Name Yr School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Holton, Emma JR Lenexa-St James Academy NP 186.10 ¢
2 Vincent, Cadance SR Emporia NP 181.20 q
3 Paprocki, Abby SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas NP 176.10 q
4 Adams, Tarissa JR Maize NP 16785 a
5 Callahan, Megan JR Lenexa-St James Academy NP 167.00 q
6 Campbell, Catherine FR Lenexa-St James Academy NP 16340 q
7 Exline, Ally SO Salina-South NP 163.20 aq
8 Stutler, Jacey JR Emporia NP 162.85 ¢
9 Fields, Caroline FR Salina-Central NP 162.55 q
10 Hakes, Eden JR Shawnee-Mill Valley NP 162.10 «q
11 Todd, Emma JR Andover NP 15045 q
12 Fields, Chloe JR Andover NP 148.60 ¢
13 Carlson, Olivia FR Lost Springs-Centre NP 148.20 q
14 Hardgree, Abby JR Op-St Thomas Aquinas NP 138.30 ¢
15 Gregg, Kaylee FR Topeka-Hayden NP 13390 ¢
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Preliminaries.. (Event5 Girls 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score
16 Sims, Rachel SR Salina-South NP 133.75 q
17 Gardner, Divinity FR Emporia NP 122.60 ¢
18 Ravenscroft, Annie JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest NP 106.50 q
19 Carroll, Jane FR Maize NP 8435 q
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
State Meet: 53.26 ! 2016 Cailey Grunhard Bishop Miege
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Winter, Zoe SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 57.43 55.98 20
26.16 55.98 (29.82)
2 Hansen, Ella SO Shawnee-Mill Valley 58.74 56.37 17
27.10 56.37 (29.27)
3 Clark, MaryBeth SR Lenexa-St James Academy 1:00.01 57.86 16
26.99 57.86 (30.87)
4 Meister, Sidni JR Altamont-Labette County 59.27 58.53 15
26.93 58.53 (31.60)
5 Mandanis, Sophia FR Andover 59.87 1:00.13 14
28.17 1:00.13 (31.96)
6 Walz, Tauren SO Topeka-Seaman 1:00.78 1:00.39 13
27.93 1:00.39 (32.46)
7 Milligan, Kayla SO Valley Center 1:01.21 1:01.03 12
28.10 1:01.03 (32.93)
8 Peckham, Azbey SO Salina-Central 1:00.64 1:01.22 11
28.59 1:01.22 (32.63)
B - Final
9 Horton, Madison JR Newton 1:02.34 1:03.22 9
29.75 1:03.22 (33.47)
10 Trost, Kierstan SR McPherson 1:03.06 1:03.27 7
29.14 1:03.27 (34.13)
11 Kindle, Olivia SR Kansas City-Piper 1:04.40 1:03.65 6
28.88 1:03.65 (34.77)
*12 Devine, Georgia JR Towanda-Circle 1:03.80 1:04.03 4.50
29.39 1:04.03 (34.64)
*12 Grace, Joslynn FR Topeka-Seaman 1:02.86 1:04.03 4.50
29.41 1:04.03 (34.62)
14 Richardson, Ali FR Gypsum-Southeast of Saline 1:02.71 1:04.22 3
29.90 1:04.22 (34.32)
15 Le, Sydney SR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:04.56 1:04.57 2
30.38 1:04.57 (34.19)
16 Isom, Reese SO Winfield 1:04.11 1:04.95 1
30.28 1:04.95 (34.67)
Preliminaries
17 Walsh, Emma FR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:05.53
18 Strong, Violet JR Maize South 1:05.55
19 Burmaster, Zoe SR Salina-Central 1:05.71
20 Monaghan, Lily SR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:05.97
21 Pepin, Maya JR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:06.38
22 Espinosa, Blanca SR Topeka West 1:06.51
23 Thompson, Chloe JR Leavenworth 1:08.89
24 Lopez-Mejia, Karol JR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:10.36
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Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

State Meet: 53.26 ! 2016 Cailey Grunhard Bishop Miege
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Winter, Zoe SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 58.90 57.43
26.72 57.43 (30.71)

2 Hansen, Ella SO Shawnee-Mill Valley 58.14 58.74
27.43 58.74 (31.31)

3 Meister, Sidni JR Altamont-Labette County 1:00.91 59.27
27.40 59.27 (31.87)

4 Mandanis, Sophia FR Andover 1:00.42 59.87
28.74 59.87 (31.13)

5 Clark, MaryBeth SR Lenexa-St James Academy 58.66 1:00.01
27.67 1:00.01 (32.34)

6 Peckham, Azbey SO Salina-Central 1:03.76 1:00.64
28.31 1:00.64 (32.33)

7 Walz, Tauren SO Topeka-Seaman 1:00.69 1:00.78
28.18 1:00.78 (32.60)

8 Milligan, Kayla SO Valley Center 1:02.53 1:01.21
28.44 1:01.21 (32.77)

9 Horton, Madison JR Newton 1:03.02 1:02.34
28.76 1:02.34 (33.58)

10 Richardson, Ali FR Gypsum-Southeast of Saline 1:04.22 1:02.71
28.95 1:02.71 (33.76)

11 Grace, Joslynn FR Topeka-Seaman 1:03.39 1:02.86
28.99 1:02.86 (33.87)

12 Trost, Kierstan SR McPherson 1:04.52 1:03.06
28.80 1:03.06 (34.26)

13 Devine, Georgia JR Towanda-Circle 1:04.79 1:03.80
29.18 1:03.80 (34.62)

14 Isom, Reese SO Winfield 1:05.58 1:04.11
29.89 1:04.11 (34.22)

15 Kindle, Olivia SR Kansas City-Piper 1:04.06 1:04.40
29.00 1:04.40 (35.40)

16 Le, Sydney SR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:04.66 1:04.56
30.26 1:04.56 (34.30)

17 Walsh, Emma FR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:06.18 1:05.53
30.25 1:05.53 (35.28)

18 Strong, Violet JR Maize South 1:03.23 1:05.55
29.13 1:05.55 (36.42)

19 Burmaster, Zoe SR Salina-Central 1:05.60 1:05.71
30.79 1:05.71 (34.92)

20 Monaghan, Lily SR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:04.61 1:05.97
30.67 1:05.97 (35.30)

21 Pepin, Maya JR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:07.70 1:06.38
30.79 1:06.38 (35.59)

22 Espinosa, Blanca SR Topeka West 1:04.89 1:06.51
30.38 1:06.51 (36.13)

23 Thompson, Chloe JR Leavenworth 1:07.20 1:08.89
31.41 1:08.89 (37.48)

24 Lopez-Mejia, Karol JR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:08.15 1:10.36
31.69 1:10.36 (38.67)
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State Meet: 49.45 ! 2011 Emily Dicus Topeka-West
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Reynaga, Karis JR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 52.89 52.53 20
25.10 52.53 (27.43)
2 Neugent, Natalie SR Andover 52.94 52.62 17
25.06 52.62 (27.56)
3 Baber, Presley JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 53.64 52.71 16
25.26 52.71 (27.45)
4 Grace, Gabby SR Topeka-Seaman 53.83 54.16 15
26.11 54.16 (28.05)
5 Brunk, Danica SO McPherson 54.10 54.19 14
26.04 54.19 (28.15)
6 Schmidt, Izabel FR Hays 54.80 54.41 13
26.08 54.41 (28.33)
7 Turner, Sydney SO Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 55.66 55.41 12
26.67 55.41 (28.74)
8 Walls, Megan SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 57.20 56.81 11
27.16 56.81 (29.65)
B - Final
9 Larcom, Briley FR ElDorado 57.20 56.89 9
26.72 56.89 (30.17)
10 Hill, Miriam SO Op-Blue Valley Southwest 57.94 57.66 7
28.03 57.66 (29.63)
11 Lynnes, Jensen JR Wellington 57.73 57.85 6
27.63 57.85 (30.22)
12 Wunsch, Grace SR Maize 57.84 57.98 5
27.86 57.98 (30.12)
13 Steier, Ava SO Pittsburg 58.23 58.41 4
28.09 58.41 (30.32)
14 Johnson, Ellie SR Lansing 58.17 58.62 3
28.06 58.62 (30.56)
15 Landry, Ashtynn FR Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 59.11 58.69 2
28.36 58.69 (30.33)
16 Tipton, Caroline SR Valley Center 59.67 59.45 1
28.56 59.45 (30.89)
Preliminaries
17 McClellan, Sami SR Andover 59.71
18 Enemark, Reagan SO Shawnee-Mill Valley 59.84
19 Jones, Ella SO Kansas City-Turner 1:00.11
20 Zamora, Addie FR Arma-Northeast 1:00.30
21 Bennett, Riley JR Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:01.67
22  McClure, Madison JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:02.14
23 Andrews, Elizabeth JR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:02.26
---  Swarts, Taya SO De Soto DQ
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
State Meet: 4945 ! 2011 Emily Dicus Topeka-West
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Reynaga, Karis JR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 54.07 52.89 ¢
25.46 52.89 (27.43)



Shawnee Mission SD Aquatic Center - Site License

2022 KSHSAA 5-1A Girls Championships - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:52 PM 5/21/2022 Page 14

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

2 Neugent, Natalie SR Andover 53.23 52.94
25.56 52.94 (27.38)

3 Baber, Presley JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 53.56 53.64
25.92 53.64 (27.72)

4 Grace, Gabby SR Topeka-Seaman 53.97 53.83
26.13 53.83 (27.70)

5 Brunk, Danica SO McPherson 55.75 54.10
26.30 54.10 (27.80)

6 Schmidt, Izabel FR Hays 55.68 54.80
26.12 54.80 (28.68)

7 Turner, Sydney SO Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 55.81 55.66
2691 55.66 (28.75)

8 Walls, Megan SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 58.58 57.20
27.85 57.20 (29.35)

9 Larcom, Briley FR ElDorado 58.37 ]57.20
27.08 57.20 (30.12)

10 Lynnes, Jensen JR Wellington 58.11 57.73
27.43 57.73 (30.30)

11 Waunsch, Grace SR Maize 57.82 57.84
28.25 57.84 (29.59)

12 Hill, Miriam SO Op-Blue Valley Southwest 59.28 57.94
27.83 57.94 (30.11)

13 Johnson, Ellie SR Lansing 58.85 58.17
27.70 58.17 (30.47)

14 Steier, Ava SO Pittsburg 59.01 58.23
28.05 58.23 (30.18)

15 Landry, Ashtynn FR Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 58.61 59.11
28.46 59.11 (30.65)

16 Tipton, Caroline SR Valley Center 59.23 59.67
28.49 59.67 (31.18)

17 McClellan, Sami SR Andover 1:00.38 59.71
28.23 59.71 (31.48)

18 Enemark, Reagan SO Shawnee-Mill Valley 59.57 59.84
28.25 59.84 (31.59)

19 Jones, Ella SO Kansas City-Turner 59.98 1:00.11
28.60 1:00.11 (31.51)

20 Zamora, Addie FR Arma-Northeast 59.96 1:00.30
28.85 1:00.30 (31.45)

21 Bennett, Riley JR Wichita-Trinity Academy 59.88 1:01.67
28.82 1:01.67 (32.85)

22  McClure, Madison JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:00.53 1:02.14
28.79 1:02.14 (33.35)

23 Andrews, Elizabeth JR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 59.63 1:02.26
30.25 1:02.26 (32.01)

---  Swarts, Taya SO De Soto 56.82 DQ
27.07 DQ (29.77)

Event 7S Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

State Meet: 49.45 2011 Emily Dicus Topeka-West
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Walls, Megan SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 57.20 55.86

26.80

55.86 (29.06)



Shawnee Mission SD Aquatic Center - Site License

- Swim-off ... (Event 7S Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off)

Name

Yr_School

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:52 PM 5/21/2022 Page 15
2022 KSHSAA 5-1A Girls Championships - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022
Results

Seed Time

Finals Time

2 Larcom, Briley
26.66

FR El Dorado
56.59 (29.93)

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

57.20

56.59

State Meet:  4:55.52 2017 Katelyn Blattner Wichita-Heights
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Jeffries, Kadence SR Topeka West 5:07.45 5:03.55 20
26.71 56.10 (29.39) 1:26.54 (30.44) 1:57.74 (31.20)
2:29.11 (31.37) 3:00.48 (31.37) 3:31.74 (31.26) 4:03.14 (31.40)
4:33.38 (30.24) 5:03.55 (30.17)
2 Pickert, Rebecca FR Lenexa-St James Academy 5:12.14 5:05.89 17
26.99 56.47 (29.48) 1:26.95 (30.48) 1:57.67 (30.72)
2:28.88 (31.21) 3:00.38 (31.50) 3:31.87 (31.49) 4:03.55 (31.68)
4:34.97 (31.42) 5:05.89 (30.92)
3 Kochenderfer, Kate FR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 5:25.19 5:19.69 16
28.79 1:00.07 (31.28) 1:31.76 (31.69) 2:03.62 (31.86)
2:35.89 (32.27) 3:08.31 (32.42) 3:40.86 (32.55) 4:13.93 (33.07)
4:47.26 (33.33) 5:19.69 (32.43)
4 Moore, Emma SO Winfield 5:26.09 5:24.24 15
28.71 1:00.39 (31.68) 1:33.07 (32.68) 2:06.17 (33.10)
2:39.32 (33.15) 3:12.47 (33.15) 3:45.83 (33.36) 4:19.09 (33.26)
4:52.04 (32.95) 5:24.24 (32.20)
5 Walz, Tauren SO Topeka-Seaman 5:27.33 5:26.43 14
28.41 59.94 (31.53) 1:32.60 (32.66) 2:05.41 (32.81)
2:38.80 (33.39) 3:12.63 (33.83) 3:46.34 (33.71) 4:20.12 (33.78)
4:54.05 (33.93) 5:26.43 (32.38)
6 Bailey, Alex SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 5:36.12 5:33.36 13
28.84 1:01.16 (32.32) 1:33.94 (32.78) 2:07.60 (33.66)
2:41.45 (33.85) 3:15.78 (34.33) 3:50.28 (34.50) 4:25.27 (34.99)
4:59.53 (34.26) 5:33.36 (33.83)
7 Isom, Reese SO Winfield 5:38.80 5:35.21 12
30.49 1:03.76 (33.27) 1:37.90 (34.14) 2:12.15 (34.25)
2:46.31 (34.16) 3:20.62 (34.31) 3:54.95 (34.33) 4:28.74 (33.79)
5:02.49 (33.75) 5:35.21 (32.72)
8 Sprowls, Emily JR Maize 5:38.60 5:45.06 11
29.12 1:01.90 (32.78) 1:36.20 (34.30) 2:11.27 (35.07)
2:46.92 (35.65) 3:23.08 (36.16) 3:59.02 (35.94) 4:35.22 (36.20)
5:10.80 (35.58) 5:45.06 (34.26)
B - Final
9 Espinosa, Blanca SR Topeka West 5:39.28 5:32.57 9
30.58 1:03.60 (33.02) 1:36.89 (33.29) 2:10.07 (33.18)
2:43.43 (33.36) 3:16.96 (33.53) 3:50.77 (33.81) 4:24.88 (34.11)
4:59.60 (34.72) 5:32.57 (32.97)
10 Pickerell, Bree FR McPherson 5:42.50 5:39.26 7
30.53 1:04.24 (33.71) 1:38.60 (34.36) 2:13.57 (34.97)
2:48.49 (34.92) 3:23.13 (34.64) 3:58.27 (35.14) 4:33.00 (34.73)
5:07.04 (34.04) 5:39.26 (32.22)
11 Orth, Olivia SR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 5:42.80 5:40.03 6

29.61
2:48.07 (35.41)
5:06.49 (34.20)

1:03.02 (33.41)
3:22.16 (34.09)
5:40.03 (33.54)

1:37.56 (34.54)
3:57.69 (35.53)

2:12.66 (35.10)
4:32.29 (34.60)
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B - Final ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
12 Hughes, Jordan FR Winfield 5:44.18 5:40.53 5
31.16 1:04.79 (33.63) 1:39.00 (34.21) 2:13.70 (34.70)
2:48.34 (34.64) 3:22.96 (34.62) 3:57.63 (34.67) 4:32.59 (34.96)
5:07.21 (34.62) 5:40.53 (33.32)
13 Smith, Sarah JR Altamont-Labette County 5:39.13 5:41.55 4
29.18 1:02.02 (32.84) 1:35.68 (33.66) 2:10.26 (34.58)
2:45.24 (34.98) 3:21.22 (35.98) 3:57.03 (35.81) 4:32.74 (35.71)
5:07.74 (35.00) 5:41.55 (33.81)
14 Butler, Faith FR Andover Central 5:42.91 5:42.49 3
29.21 1:02.87 (33.66) 1:37.12 (34.25) 2:12.27 (35.15)
2:47.67 (35.40) 3:22.78 (35.11) 3:58.40 (35.62) 4:33.45 (35.05)
5:08.76 (35.31) 5:42.49 (33.73)
15 Spacek, Avery JR Lenexa-St James Academy 5:42.00 5:43.63 2
29.55 1:02.22 (32.67) 1:36.23 (34.01) 2:11.20 (34.97)
2:46.67 (35.47) 3:21.96 (35.29) 3:57.98 (36.02) 4:33.78 (35.80)
5:09.36 (35.58) 5:43.63 (34.27)
16 Vermeeren, Sydney SO Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 5:44.93 5:47.14 1

31.37
2:52.72 (35.89)
5:12.92 (34.76)
Preliminaries
14 GarciaCuenca, Eva
18 McClintock, Lily
19 Anton, Lauren
20 Donovan, Suzette
21 Butler, Josephine
22 Ericksen, Hailey
23 Schwerdfeger, Elle
24 Jackson, Emma

1:05.75 (34.38)
3:28.02 (35.30)
5:47.14 (34.22)

1:41.11 (35.36)
4:03.12 (35.10)

JR Shawnee-Mill Valley

SR Wichita-Trinity Academy
SR Newton

JR Shawnee-Mill Valley

SR De Soto

SO Andover

JR Clearwater

SR Basehor-Linwood

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

2:16.83 (35.72)
4:38.16 (35.04)

5:42.89
5:49.40
5:53.97
5:54.18
5:55.96
6:01.70
6:04.93
6:09.30

State Meet: 4:55.52 ! 2017 Katelyn Blattner Wichita-Heights
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jeffries, Kadence SR Topeka West 5:02.60 5:07.45
27.04 56.61 (29.57) 1:27.33 (30.72) 1:58.90 (31.57)
2:30.81 (31.91) 3:02.67 (31.86) 3:34.11 (31.44) 4:05.51 (31.40)
4:36.64 (31.13) 5:07.45 (30.81)
2 Pickert, Rebecca FR Lenexa-St James Academy 5:09.72 5:12.14
27.42 58.03 (30.61) 1:29.79 (31.76) 2:01.87 (32.08)
2:33.50 (31.63) 3:05.27 (31.77) 3:37.64 (32.37) 4:10.13 (32.49)
4:41.65 (31.52) 5:12.14 (30.49)
3 Kochenderfer, Kate FR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 5:32.45 5:25.19
28.35 1:00.03 (31.68) 1:32.73 (32.70) 2:05.53 (32.80)
2:38.54 (33.01) 3:11.50 (32.96) 3:45.19 (33.69) 4:18.99 (33.80)
4:52.39 (33.40) 5:25.19 (32.80)
4 Moore, Emma SO Winfield 5:33.18 5:26.09
28.90 1:01.13 (32.23) 1:34.59 (33.46) 2:08.21 (33.62)
2:42.17 (33.96) 3:15.58 (33.41) 3:48.68 (33.10) 4:21.98 (33.30)
4:54.67 (32.69) 5:26.09 (31.42)
5 Walz, Tauren SO Topeka-Seaman 5:27.88 5:27.33

27.88
2:39.82 (33.72)
4:54.68 (33.85)

59.58 (31.70)
3:13.75 (33.93)
5:27.33 (32.65)

1:32.60 (33.02)
3:47.19 (33.44)

2:06.10 (33.50)
4:20.83 (33.64)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
6 Bailey, Alex SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 5:46.42 5:36.12
29.37 1:01.76 (32.39) 1:35.49 (33.73) 2:09.43 (33.94)
2:43.43 (34.00) 3:18.09 (34.66) 3:52.63 (34.54) 4:27.51 (34.88)
5:02.14 (34.63) 5:36.12 (33.98)
7 Sprowls, Emily JR Maize 5:38.23 5:38.60
29.16 1:02.03 (32.87) 1:36.14 (34.11) 2:10.18 (34.04)
2:45.23 (35.05) 3:19.78 (34.55) 3:54.86 (35.08) 4:30.23 (35.37)
5:05.22 (34.99) 5:38.60 (33.38)
8 Isom, Reese SO Winfield 5:40.90 5:38.80
30.15 1:03.55 (33.40) 1:37.83 (34.28) 2:12.32 (34.49)
2:47.12 (34.80) 3:21.65 (34.53) 3:56.52 (34.87) 4:31.02 (34.50)
5:05.49 (34.47) 5:38.80 (33.31)
9 Smith, Sarah JR Altamont-Labette County 5:46.65 5:39.13
29.26 1:02.04 (32.78) 1:35.78 (33.74) 2:10.33 (34.55)
2:44.68 (34.35) 3:19.24 (34.56) 3:54.77 (35.53) 4:30.19 (35.42)
5:05.58 (35.39) 5:39.13 (33.55)
10 Espinosa, Blanca SR Topeka West 5:36.36 5:39.28
31.17 1:05.65 (34.48) 1:40.16 (34.51) 2:14.60 (34.44)
2:49.02 (34.42) 3:23.11 (34.09) 3:57.47 (34.36) 4:32.42 (34.95)
5:06.34 (33.92) 5:39.28 (32.94)
11 Spacek, Avery JR Lenexa-St James Academy 5:55.81 5:42.00
29.18 1:02.11 (32.93) 1:36.23 (34.12) 2:10.96 (34.73)
2:45.75 (34.79) 3:21.27 (35.52) 3:57.09 (35.82) 4:32.76 (35.67)
5:07.86 (35.10) 5:42.00 (34.14)
12 Pickerell, Bree FR McPherson 5:42.28 5:42.50
31.10 1:05.18 (34.08) 1:40.12 (34.94) 2:15.07 (34.95)
2:50.08 (35.01) 3:25.11 (35.03) 3:59.88 (34.77) 4:34.87 (34.99)
5:09.28 (34.41) 5:42.50 (33.22)
13 Orth, Olivia SR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 5:46.18 5:42.80
30.25 1:04.66 (34.41) 1:40.76 (36.10) 2:16.63 (35.87)
2:52.16 (35.53) 3:24.88 (32.72) 3:59.46 (34.58) 4:34.93 (35.47)
5:10.90 (35.97) 5:42.80 (31.90)
14 GarciaCuenca, Eva JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 5:47.37 5:42.89
30.28 1:03.69 (33.41) 1:38.10 (34.41) 2:12.81 (34.71)
2:48.04 (35.23) 3:23.36 (35.32) 3:59.00 (35.64) 4:34.52 (35.52)
5:09.37 (34.85) 5:42.89 (33.52)
15 Butler, Faith FR Andover Central 5:53.33 5:42.91
29.65 1:02.97 (33.32) 1:38.28 (35.31) 2:14.66 (36.38)
2:50.44 (35.78) 3:25.62 (35.18) 4:00.99 (35.37) 4:34.94 (33.95)
5:09.72 (34.78) 5:42.91 (33.19)
16 Hughes, Jordan FR Winfield 5:51.81 5:44.18
31.39 1:05.41 (34.02) 1:40.37 (34.96) 2:15.58 (35.21)
2:50.56 (34.98) 3:25.93 (35.37) 4:00.86 (34.93) 4:35.92 (35.06)
5:10.90 (34.98) 5:44.18 (33.28)
17 Vermeeren, Sydney SO Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 5:49.65 5:44.93
31.23 1:05.99 (34.76) 1:40.88 (34.89) 2:15.57 (34.69)
2:50.82 (35.25) 3:25.66 (34.84) 4:00.16 (34.50) 4:35.29 (35.13)
5:10.34 (35.05) 5:44.93 (34.59)
18 McClintock, Lily SR Wichita-Trinity Academy 5:54.88 5:49.40

30.13
2:51.24 (35.88)
5:15.42 (35.74)

1:04.25 (34.12)
3:27.37 (36.13)
5:49.40 (33.98)

1:39.65 (35.40)
4:03.53 (36.16)

2:15.36 (35.71)
4:39.68 (36.15)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
19 Anton, Lauren SR Newton 5:56.73 5:53.97
30.52 1:04.80 (34.28) 1:39.84 (35.04) 2:15.09 (35.25)
2:50.95 (35.86) 3:27.31 (36.36) 4:03.45 (36.14) 4:40.61 (37.16)
5:17.71 (37.10) 5:53.97 (36.26)
20 Donovan, Suzette JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 5:45.26 5:54.18
31.48 1:06.01 (34.53) 1:40.81 (34.80) 2:16.21 (35.40)
2:52.36 (36.15) 3:28.89 (36.53) 4:05.63 (36.74) 4:42.28 (36.65)
5:18.68 (36.40) 5:54.18 (35.50)
21 Butler, Josephine SR De Soto 5:56.94 5:55.96
30.32 1:04.76 (34.44) 1:40.64 (35.88) 2:17.44 (36.80)
2:53.97 (36.53) 3:30.56 (36.59) 4:07.90 (37.34) 4:44.36 (36.46)
5:20.99 (36.63) 5:55.96 (34.97)
22 Ericksen, Hailey SO Andover 5:56.11 6:01.70
31.35 1:05.66 (34.31) 1:41.95 (36.29) 2:18.66 (36.71)
2:55.23 (36.57) 3:32.46 (37.23) 4:10.08 (37.62) 4:47.68 (37.60)
5:25.51 (37.83) 6:01.70 (36.19)
23 Schwerdfeger, Elle JR Clearwater 5:58.37 6:04.93
31.68 1:07.05 (35.37) 1:43.66 (36.61) 2:20.70 (37.04)
2:58.79 (38.09) 3:35.83 (37.04) 4:13.74 (37.91) 4:51.45 (37.71)
5:28.73 (37.28) 6:04.93 (36.20)
24  Jackson, Emma SR Basehor-Linwood 6:01.42 6:09.30

31.58
2:56.81 (37.53)
5:34.39 (39.86)

1:06.20 (34.62)
3:35.14 (38.33)
6:09.30 (34.91)

1:43.14 (36.94)
4:14.52 (39.38)

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2:19.28 (36.14)
4:54.53 (40.01)

State Meet: 1:39.45 2004 Wichita-Trinity Academy
A Mahoney, K Perrine, M Perrine, C Bruce
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 McPherson 1:41.82 1:41.23 40
1) Williams, Clarea FR 2) Pearcy, Marissa SR 3) Trost, Kierstan SR 4) Brunk, Danica SO
27.22 52.18 (24.96) 1:17.41 (25.23) 1:41.23 (23.82)
2 Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:46.05 1:43.32 34
1) Hill, Miriam SO 2) Rintamaki, Anika JR 3) Heise, Jessica JR 4) Baber, Presley JR
26.47 53.11 (26.64) 1:19.17 (26.06) 1:43.32 (24.15)
3  Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:45.49 1:44.03 32
1) Wentzel, Isabel FR 2) Richardson, Anna JR 3) Kochenderfer, Kate FR 4) Orth, Olivia SR
25.87 53.17 (27.30) 1:18.74 (25.57) 1:44.03 (25.29)
4 Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:46.11 1:44.61 30
1) Evans, Halee JR 2) Enemark, Reagan SO 3) GarciaCuenca, Eva JR 4) Hansen, Ella SO
26.71 53.49 (26.78) 1:20.44 (26.95) 1:44.61 (24.17)
5 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:47.45 1:45.55 28
1) Bailey, Alex SR 2) Daugherty, Emerson SO 3) Lopez-Mejia, Karol JR 4) Reynaga, Karis JR
27.04 53.85 (26.81) 1:21.42 (27.57) 1:45.55 (24.13)
6 Winfield 1:47.21 1:46.94 26
1) Nelson, Lydia FR 2) Benavides, Lilli FR 3) Hughes, Jordan FR 4) Moore, Emma SO
27.20 54.57 (27.37) 1:22.01 (27.44) 1:46.94 (24.93)
7 Lansing 1:47.88 1:47.21 24
1) Johnson, Ellie SR 2) Yedlinsky, Anna FR 3) Cline, Kailyn SR 4) Weihing, Tanja SR
26.49 54.46 (27.97) 1:21.64 (27.18) 1:47.21 (25.57)
8 Valley Center 1:47.58 1:48.00 22

1) O'Donnell, Della SR
26.80

2) Anderson, Abby SO
55.31(28.51) 1:21.54 (26.23)

3) Milligan, Kayla SO
1:48.00 (26.46)

4) Tipton, Caroline SR
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B - Final ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
B - Final
9 Andover 1:48.25 1:46.01 18
1) Mandanis, Kallisti SO 2) Henry, Emma SR 3) Scholl, Marisa FR 4) McClellan, Sami SR
26.81 54.01 (27.20) 1:19.80 (25.79) 1:46.01 (26.21)
10 Maize 1:49.82 1:49.21 14
1) Blasdel, Isabelle JR 2) Wunsch, Lucie FR 3) Sprowls, Emily JR 4) Wunsch, Grace SR
27.19 54.85 (27.66) 1:22.61 (27.76) 1:49.21 (26.60)
11 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:49.66 1:49.37 12
1) McCauley, Maggie FR 2) Pepin, Maya |R 3) Winklhofer, Claire JR 4) Walsh, Emma FR
27.19 54.72 (27.53) 1:22.93 (28.21) 1:49.37 (26.44)
12 Holcomb 1:51.43 1:49.86 10
1) Stoppel, Ella SR 2) Jones, Halle FR 3) Brink, Kiera SO 4) Powers, Ashlynn SR
27.01 55.39 (28.38) 1:23.06 (27.67) 1:49.86 (26.80)
13 Lenexa-St James Academy 1:49.67 1:50.19 8
1) King, Amelie FR 2) Hornback, Helen SO 3) Kurland, Natalie SR 4) Herrington, Bella SO
28.33 55.35(27.02) 1:23.30 (27.95) 1:50.19 (26.89)
14 Great Bend 1:50.99 1:50.59 6
1) Hall, Emilee SO 2) Johns, Kamryn JR 3) Somers, Ellyson JR 4) Mazouch, Josephine FR
27.65 55.82 (28.17) 1:23.42 (27.60) 1:50.59 (27.17)
15 Salina-Central 1:49.84 1:50.66 4
1) Burmaster, Zoe SR 2) Prophet, Mariah SO 3) Coykendall, Amelia JR 4) Peckham, Azbey SO
26.88 55.50 (28.62) 1:24.63 (29.13) 1:50.66 (26.03)
16 Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:50.42 1:50.93 2
1) Andrews, Elizabeth JR 2) Boos, Abby SO 3) Kopp, Emmy SO 4) Dahir, Maggie SO
28.11 56.66 (28.55) 1:24.64 (27.98) 1:50.93 (26.29)
Preliminaries
17 Newton 1:51.47
1) Anton, Lauren SR 2) Penner, Addison JR 3) Crawford, Lauren SO 4) Horton, Madison JR
18 Emporia 1:51.94
1) Peak, Ryan SO 2) Wiltz, Brooklyn SR 3) Brown, Alison JR 4) Hamilton, Arianna JR
19 De Soto 1:53.14
1) Butler, Josephine SR 2) Tait, Alli SO 3) Overturf, Madison SR 4) Swarts, Taya SO
20 Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:53.45
1) McClintock, Lily SR 2) Truskett, Gracen JR 3) Truskett, Molly FR 4) Butcher, Ashlyn JR
21 Leavenworth 1:53.48
1) Stenerson, Alyssa FR 2) Bockman, Graycie SO 3) Mockeviciute, Rusne FR 4) Thompson, Chloe JR
22 Kansas City-Piper 1:56.56
1) Cruz, Dakota SR 2) Cole, Cora SR 3) Huisman, Tara SO 4) Kindle, Megan FR
23 Topeka-Seaman 2:07.13
1) Manspeaker, Stella SR 2) VanLeeuwen, Gwen SR 3) Noble, Emma JR 4) Brewer, Emily SR
---  Wichita Collegiate DQ
1) Strecker, Michaela JR 2) Fitzwater, Adelaide SO 3) Sandid, Lana FR 4) Grace, Katherine JR
Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Meet: 1:39.45 ! Wichita-Trinity Academy
A Mahoney, K Perrine, M Perrine, C Bruce
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 McPherson 1:43.39 1:4182 ¢
1) Williams, Clarea FR 2) Pearcy, Marissa SR 3) Trost, Kierstan SR 4) Brunk, Danica SO
27.44 52.28 (24.84) 1:17.62 (25.34) 1:41.82 (24.20)

2 Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel

1) Wentzel, Isabel FR
26.34

54.17 (27.83)

2) Richardson, Anna JR

1:19.83 (25.66)

1:46.19
3) Orth, Olivia SR
1:45.49 (25.66)

1:4549 q
4) Kochenderfer, Kate FR
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay

3 Op-Blue Valley Southwest

Prelim Time
1:46.05 a

Seed Time
1:50.50

1) Rintamaki, Anika JR
26.94

2) Hill, Miriam SO
54.68 (27.74) 1:21.76 (27.08)

3) Brun, Aubrey FR
1:46.05 (24.29)

4) Baber, Presley JR

4 Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:45.61 1:46.11 ¢
1) Evans, Halee JR 2) Enemark, Reagan SO 3) GarciaCuenca, Eva JR 4) Hansen, Ella SO
26.58 54.10 (27.52) 1:21.08 (26.98) 1:46.11 (25.03)
5 Winfield 1:47.12 1:47.21 q
1) Nelson, Lydia FR 2) Benavides, Lilli FR 3) Hughes, Jordan FR 4) Moore, Emma SO
27.43 54.54 (27.11) 1:21.85 (27.31) 1:47.21 (25.36)
6 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:45.58 1:47.45 aq
1) Bailey, Alex SR 2) Daugherty, Emerson SO 3) Lopez-Mejia, Karol JR 4) Reynaga, Karis JR
28.08 54.71 (26.63) 1:23.05 (28.34) 1:47.45 (24.40)
7 Valley Center 1:48.04 1:47.58 ¢
1) O'Donnell, Della SR 2) Anderson, Abby SO 3) Milligan, Kayla SO 4) Tipton, Caroline SR
26.63 55.39 (28.76) 1:21.38 (25.99) 1:47.58 (26.20)
8 Lansing 1:48.46 1:47.88 q
1) Johnson, Ellie SR 2) Yedlinsky, Anna FR 3) Cline, Kailyn SR 4) Weihing, Tanja SR
26.92 54.54 (27.62) 1:21.97 (27.43) 1:47.88 (25.91)
9 Andover 1:48.94 1:48.25 ¢
1) Mandanis, Kallisti SO 2) Henry, Emma SR 3) Scholl, Marisa FR 4) McClellan, Sami SR
27.14 55.03 (27.89) 1:21.20 (26.17) 1:48.25 (27.05)
10 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:51.14 1:49.66 q
1) McCauley, Maggie FR 2) Winklhofer, Claire JR 3) Pepin, Maya |JR 4) Walsh, Emma FR
27.10 55.38 (28.28) 1:22.95 (27.57) 1:49.66 (26.71)
11 Lenexa-St James Academy 1:45.64 1:49.67 q
1) King, Amelie FR 2) Hornback, Helen SO 3) Kurland, Natalie SR 4) Herrington, Bella SO
28.22 55.14 (26.92) 1:23.40 (28.26) 1:49.67 (26.27)
12 Maize 1:48.74 1:49.82 q
1) Blasdel, Isabelle |JR 2) Wunsch, Lucie FR 3) Sprowls, Emily JR 4) Wunsch, Grace SR
27.96 55.85 (27.89) 1:23.52 (27.67) 1:49.82 (26.30)
13 Salina-Central 1:53.27 1:49.84 ¢
1) Burmaster, Zoe SR 2) Prophet, Mariah SO 3) Coykendall, Amelia JR 4) Peckham, Azbey SO
26.55 54.94 (28.39) 1:24.11 (29.17) 1:49.84 (25.73)
14 Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:51.16 1:5042 ¢
1) Andrews, Elizabeth JR 2) Boos, Abby SO 3) Albright, Delaney FR 4) Dahir, Maggie SO
28.17 56.00 (27.83) 1:24.38 (28.38) 1:50.42 (26.04)
15 Great Bend 1:50.30 1:50.99 ¢
1) Hall, Emilee SO 2) Johns, Kamryn JR 3) Somers, Ellyson JR 4) Mazouch, Josephine FR
27.39 55.71 (28.32) 1:23.48 (27.77) 1:50.99 (27.51)
16 Holcomb 1:52.31 1:5143 ¢
1) Powers, Ashlynn SR 2) Jones, Halle FR 3) Brink, Kiera SO 4) Stoppel, Ella SR
27.03 56.14 (29.11) 1:23.91 (27.77) 1:51.43 (27.52)
17 Newton 1:52.62 1:51.47
1) Anton, Lauren SR 2) Penner, Addison JR 3) Crawford, Lauren SO 4) Horton, Madison JR
27.72 57.53 (29.81) 1:25.06 (27.53) 1:51.47 (26.41)
18 Emporia 1:52.10 1:51.94
1) Peak, Ryan SO 2) Wiltz, Brooklyn SR 3) Brown, Alison JR 4) Hamilton, Arianna JR
28.40 55.84 (27.44) 1:24.21 (28.37) 1:51.94 (27.73)
19 De Soto 1:53.21 1:53.14
1) Butler, Josephine SR 2) Tait, Alli SO 3) Overturf, Madison SR 4) Swarts, Taya SO
28.76 58.33 (29.57) 1:27.66 (29.33) 1:53.14 (25.48)
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time
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20 Wichita-Trinity Academy
1) McClintock, Lily SR
27.09
21 Leavenworth
1) Stenerson, Alyssa FR
28.33
22 Kansas City-Piper
1) Cruz, Dakota SR
28.79
23 Topeka-Seaman
1) Manspeaker, Stella SR
3391
---  Wichita Collegiate
1) Strecker, Michaela JR
27.64

2) Truskett, Gracen JR
54.84 (27.75) 1:25.42 (30.58)

2) Bockman, Graycie SO
57.30 (28.97) 1:26.23 (28.93)

2) Cole, Cora SR

59.36 (30.57) 1:28.83 (29.47)
2) VanLeeuwen, Gwen SR

1:05.71 (31.80) 1:38.32 (32.61)

2) Fitzwater, Adelaide SO
55.99 (28.35) 1:24.41 (28.42)

Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

1:52.63

3) Truskett, Molly FR
1:53.45 (28.03)

1:52.28

3) Mockeviciute, Rusne FR
1:53.48 (27.25)

1:52.25

3) Huisman, Tara SO
1:56.56 (27.73)

1:43.93

3) Noble, Emma JR
2:07.13 (28.81)

1:48.59

3) Sandid, Lana FR

DQ (25.66)

1:53.45
4) Butcher, Ashlyn JR

1:53.48
4) Thompson, Chloe JR

1:56.56
4) Kindle, Megan FR

2:07.13
4) Brewer, Emily SR

DQ
4) Grace, Katherine JR

State Meet: 55.15 ! 2016 Cailey Grunhard Bishop Miege
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final

1 Griffin, Mari FR Andover 57.03 56.74 20
27.52 56.74 (29.22)

2 Meister, Sidni JR Altamont-Labette County 57.17 56.83 17
27.44 56.83 (29.39)

3 Pearcy, Marissa SR McPherson 59.67 59.48 16
28.76 59.48 (30.72)

4 Grace, Gabby SR Topeka-Seaman 59.95 59.84 15
29.18 59.84 (30.66)

5 Brueggen, Sabra FR Louisburg 1:00.15 1:00.58 14
29.06 1:00.58 (31.52)

6 Ratzlaff, Aidan SR Altamont-Labette County 1:01.85 1:01.67 13
29.54 1:01.67 (32.13)

7 Grace, Katherine JR Wichita Collegiate 1:03.71 1:02.76 12
30.10 1:02.76 (32.66)

8 Le, Sydney SR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:02.38 1:02.92 11
30.82 1:02.92 (32.10)

B - Final

9 Smith, Sarah JR Altamont-Labette County 1:04.24 1:03.10 9
31.07 1:03.10 (32.03)

10 Kindle, Olivia SR Kansas City-Piper 1:04.25 1:03.36 7
30.45 1:03.36 (32.91)

11 Sturm, Claire SR Wichita-The Independent 1:03.76 1:03.94 6
31.13 1:03.94 (32.81)

12 Smith, Alexis SO McPherson 1:05.09 1:04.74 5
31.15 1:04.74 (33.59)

13 Amphone, Makenzie JR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:05.02 1:04.76 4
31.72 1:04.76 (33.04)

14 Larcom, Briley FR ElDorado 1:04.07 1:04.87 3
31.44 1:04.87 (33.43)

15 Horton, Madison JR Newton 1:04.59 1:04.94 2
32.08 1:04.94 (32.86)

16 Kohpay, Ella SO Winfield 1:04.85 1:04.98 1
31.79 1:04.98 (33.19)
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Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Preliminaries
17 Patterson, Teagen SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:05.31
18 Bailey, Alex SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll J1:05.31
19 Blasdel, Isabelle JR Maize 1:05.45
20 Lynnes, Jensen JR Wellington 1:06.42
21 Tripp, Chandler FR Towanda-Circle 1:06.89
22 Hall, Emilee SO Great Bend 1:07.36
23 Strong, Violet JR Maize South 1:07.50
24 Sandid, Lana FR Wichita Collegiate 1:07.63
25 Bono, Mary Clare SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:07.66
26 Stenerson, Alyssa FR Leavenworth 1:08.21
27 Crawford, Lauren SO Newton 1:08.91
28 McCauley, Maggie FR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:09.02
29 Rintamaki, Anika JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:09.72
30 Bennett, Riley JR Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:09.93
31 Albright, Delaney FR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:10.12
32 Mockeviciute, Rusne FR Leavenworth 1:11.25
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
State Meet: 55.15 ! 2016 Cailey Grunhard Bishop Miege
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Griffin, Mari FR Andover 57.29 57.03
27.64 57.03 (29.39)
2 Meister, Sidni JR Altamont-Labette County 58.43 57.17
27.41 57.17 (29.76)
3 Pearcy, Marissa SR McPherson 59.80 59.67
28.99 59.67 (30.68)
4 Grace, Gabby SR Topeka-Seaman 58.98 59.95
29.11 59.95 (30.84)
5 Brueggen, Sabra FR Louisburg 1:02.47 1:00.15
29.06 1:00.15 (31.09)
6 Ratzlaff, Aidan SR Altamont-Labette County 1:04.23 1:01.85
29.95 1:01.85 (31.90)
7 Le, Sydney SR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:02.90 1:02.38
30.18 1:02.38 (32.20)
8 Grace, Katherine JR Wichita Collegiate 1:04.08 1:03.71
30.42 1:03.71 (33.29)
9 Sturm, Claire SR Wichita-The Independent 1:06.41 1:03.76
31.27 1:03.76 (32.49)
10 Larcom, Briley FR ElDorado 1:04.22 1:04.07
31.25 1:04.07 (32.82)
11 Smith, Sarah JR Altamont-Labette County 1:05.64 1:04.24
31.76 1:04.24 (32.48)
12 Kindle, Olivia SR Kansas City-Piper 1:04.33 1:04.25
30.89 1:04.25 (33.36)
13 Horton, Madison JR Newton 1:04.31 1:04.59
31.90 1:04.59 (32.69)
14 Kohpay, Ella SO Winfield 1:07.20 1:04.85
31.49 1:04.85 (33.36)
15 Amphone, Makenzie JR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:04.79 1:05.02
31.18 1:05.02 (33.84)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
16 Smith, Alexis SO McPherson 1:04.43 1:05.09 q
31.70 1:05.09 (33.39)
17 Patterson, Teagen SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:05.26 1:05.31
31.41 1:05.31 (33.90)
18 Bailey, Alex SR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:07.46 J1:05.31
31.92 1:05.31 (33.39)
19 Blasdel, Isabelle JR Maize 1:04.41 1:05.45
32.19 1:05.45 (33.26)
20 Lynnes, Jensen JR Wellington 1:07.09 1:06.42
32.10 1:06.42 (34.32)
21 Tripp, Chandler FR Towanda-Circle 1:06.28 1:06.89
32.45 1:06.89 (34.44)
22 Hall, Emilee SO Great Bend 1:07.37 1:07.36
31.86 1:07.36 (35.50)
23 Strong, Violet JR Maize South 1:05.44 1:07.50
32.00 1:07.50 (35.50)
24 Sandid, Lana FR Wichita Collegiate 1:06.09 1:07.63
33.10 1:07.63 (34.53)
25 Bono, Mary Clare SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:07.10 1:07.66
33.47 1:07.66 (34.19)
26 Stenerson, Alyssa FR Leavenworth 1:06.87 1:08.21
32.90 1:08.21 (35.31)
27 Crawford, Lauren SO Newton 1:08.72 1:08.91
33.26 1:08.91 (35.65)
28 McCauley, Maggie FR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:07.85 1:09.02
33.04 1:09.02 (35.98)
29 Rintamaki, Anika JR Op-Blue Valley Southwest 1:08.07 1:09.72
32.95 1:09.72 (36.77)
30 Bennett, Riley JR Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:08.72 1:09.93
33.27 1:09.93 (36.66)
31 Albright, Delaney FR Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:07.74 1:10.12
34.20 1:10.12 (35.92)
32 Mockeviciute, Rusne FR Leavenworth 1:07.12 1:11.25
34.71 1:11.25 (36.54)
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
State Meet: 1:01.03 ! 2004 Caroline Bruce Trinity Academy
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Walz, Avery SO Topeka-Seaman 1:06.42 1:06.03 20
30.81 1:06.03 (35.22)
2 Howard, Aleca FR Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:05.91 1:06.32 17
31.23 1:06.32 (35.09)
3 Elliott, Kiersten FR Andover 1:07.62 1:08.14 16
32.15 1:08.14 (35.99)
4 Evans, Halee JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:10.45 1:09.39 15
32.09 1:09.39 (37.30)
5 Bullock, Charlotte SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:12.72 1:12.83 14
33.42 1:12.83 (39.41)
6 B'Hymer, Emma SO Humboldt 1:12.34 1:12.98 13
34.08 1:12.98 (38.90)
7 Buchholz, Alexis SR Lansing 1:13.36 1:13.35 12
34.43 1:13.35 (38.92)
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Results
A -Final ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
8 Burmaster, Zoe SR Salina-Central 1:12.98 1:13.49 11
34.97 1:13.49 (38.52)
B - Final
9 Scholl, Marisa FR Andover 1:14.55 1:13.84 9
34.33 1:13.84 (39.51)
10 Mandanis, Kallisti SO Andover 1:14.59 1:13.99 7
34.66 1:13.99 (39.33)
11 Hanson, Grace JR Kansas City-Piper 1:14.72 1:14.15 6
34.09 1:14.15 (40.06)
12 Bailey, Bryanna SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:14.57 1:15.29 5
35.76 1:15.29 (39.53)
13 Nelson, Lydia FR Winfield 1:14.70 1:15.61 4
35.31 1:15.61 (40.30)
14 Benavides, Lilli FR Winfield 1:14.17 1:16.51 3
36.00 1:16.51 (40.51)
15 Ford, Meredith SR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:15.72 1:17.04 2
36.24 1:17.04 (40.80)
16 Walsh, Emma FR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:15.70 1:17.33 1
35.88 1:17.33 (41.45)
Preliminaries
17 Wentzel, Isabel FR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:16.07
18 Seck, Allison SR Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:16.14
19 Lopez-Mejia, Karol JR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:17.86
20 Somers, Ellyson JR Great Bend 1:18.44
21 Platt, Hannah JR Lansing 1:18.57
22 Mikijanis, Izzy JR Basehor-Linwood 1:18.62
23 Henry, Emma SR Andover 1:18.86
--- Salsbury, Reagan JR Lenexa-St James Academy DQ
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
State Meet: 1:01.03 ! 2004 Caroline Bruce Trinity Academy
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Howard, Aleca FR Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:07.56 1:05.91
31.38 1:05.91 (34.53)
2 Walz, Avery SO Topeka-Seaman 1:06.72 1:06.42
30.80 1:06.42 (35.62)
3 Elliott, Kiersten FR Andover 1:07.46 1:07.62
31.96 1:07.62 (35.66)
4 Evans, Halee JR Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:09.30 1:10.45
33.10 1:10.45 (37.35)
5 B'Hymer, Emma SO Humboldt 1:13.44 1:12.34
33.82 1:12.34 (38.52)
6 Bullock, Charlotte SO Op-St Thomas Aquinas 1:13.76 1:12.72
3336 1:12.72 (39.36)
7 Burmaster, Zoe SR Salina-Central 1:13.67 1:12.98
34.66 1:12.98 (38.32)
8 Buchholz, Alexis SR Lansing 1:14.96 1:13.36
34.91 1:13.36 (38.45)
9 Benavides, Lilli FR Winfield 1:13.61 1:14.17
35.21 1:14.17 (38.96)
10 Scholl, Marisa FR Andover 1:17.99 1:14.55
35.07 1:14.55 (39.48)
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Preliminaries... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
11 Bailey, Bryanna SO Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:16.37 1:1457 q
35.25 1:14.57 (39.32)
12 Mandanis, Kallisti SO Andover 1:15.11 1:14.59 ¢
35.25 1:14.59 (39.34)
13 Nelson, Lydia FR Winfield 1:16.40 1:14.70 q
35.03 1:14.70 (39.67)
14 Hanson, Grace JR Kansas City-Piper 1:14.14 1:14.72 q
34.91 1:14.72 (39.81)
15 Walsh, Emma FR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:17.36 1:15.70 g
35.53 1:15.70 (40.17)
16 Ford, Meredith SR Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 1:15.29 1:15.72 q
36.30 1:15.72 (39.42)
17 Wentzel, Isabel FR Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:15.89 1:16.07
35.27 1:16.07 (40.80)
18 Seck, Allison SR Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:16.26 1:16.14
34.98 1:16.14 (41.16)
19 Lopez-Mejia, Karol JR Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:16.96 1:17.86
36.51 1:17.86 (41.35)
20 Somers, Ellyson JR Great Bend 1:18.68 1:18.44
37.08 1:18.44 (41.36)
21 Platt, Hannah JR Lansing 1:18.66 1:18.57
37.09 1:18.57 (41.48)
22 Mikijanis, Izzy JR Basehor-Linwood 1:18.08 1:18.62
36.74 1:18.62 (41.88)
23 Henry, Emma SR Andover 1:17.41 1:18.86
36.44 1:18.86 (42.42)
--- Salsbury, Reagan JR Lenexa-St James Academy 1:09.02 DQ
31.29 DQ (37.33)
Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Meet:  3:33.93 2007 Wichita-Trinity Academy
A Mahoney, ] Lee, R Swank, ] Bruce
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Andover 3:40.59 3:37.12 40
1) Griffin, Mari FR 2) Mandanis, Sophia FR 3) Elliott, Kiersten FR 4) Neugent, Natalie SR
25.98 54.07 (54.07) 1:20.02 (25.95) 1:49.21 (55.14)
2:15.24 (26.03) 2:43.89 (54.68) 3:09.00 (25.11) 3:37.12 (53.23)
2 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 3:45.82 3:40.26 34
1) Reynaga, Karis JR 2) Patterson, Teagen SO 3) Bailey, Bryanna SO 4) Winter, Zoe SR
25.41 53.39 (53.39) 1:21.48 (28.09) 1:52.27 (58.88)
2:19.11 (26.84) 2:48.69 (56.42) 3:13.16 (24.47) 3:40.26 (51.57)
3 Topeka-Seaman 3:42.50 3:41.10 32
1) Walz, Tauren SO 2) Grace, Joslynn FR 3) Grace, Gabby SR 4) Walz, Avery SO
26.16 55.62 (55.62) 1:22.94 (27.32) 1:53.14 (57.52)
2:19.18 (26.04) 2:47.69 (54.55) 3:13.14 (25.45) 3:41.10 (53.41)
4 Lenexa-St James Academy 3:51.17 3:43.07 30

1) Salsbury, Reagan JR

25.72
2:19.52 (26.54)

2) Spacek, Avery JR
54.97 (54.97) 1:22.36 (27.39)
2:49.31 (56.33) 3:14.71 (25.40)

3) Clark, MaryBeth SR
1:52.98 (58.01)
3:43.07 (53.76)

4) Pickert, Rebecca FR
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A -Final ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
5 McPherson 3:49.78 3:45.33 28
1) Smith, Alexis SO 2) Pearcy, Marissa SR 3) Trost, Kierstan SR 4) Brunk, Danica SO

28.92 1:00.14 (1:00.14) 1:26.09 (25.95) 1:54.96 (54.82)

2:21.45 (26.49) 2:51.13 (56.17) 3:17.12 (25.99) 3:45.33 (54.20)
6 Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel 3:51.80 3:48.07 26

1) Turner, Sydney SO 2) Le, Sydney SR
27.16 56.45 (56.45) 1:24.55 (28.10)
2:21.94 (26.61) 2:51.87 (56.54) 3:18.59 (26.72)
7 Wichita-Trinity Academy
1) Walls, Megan SR 2) Bennett, Riley JR
27.38 57.50 (57.50) 1:26.00 (28.50)
2:26.26 (27.28) 2:57.54 (58.56) 3:23.22 (25.68)
8 Altamont-Labette County
1) Ratzlaff, Aidan SR 2) Surridge, Payton JR
27.08 56.87 (56.87) 1:24.74 (27.87)
2:25.54 (27.97) 2:56.61 (59.04) 3:22.12 (25.51)
B - Final
9 Op-Blue Valley Southwest
1) Hill, Miriam SO 2) Brun, Aubrey FR
28.00 58.02 (58.02) 1:27.00 (28.98)
2:29.91 (29.45) 3:03.21 (1:02.75) 3:28.60 (25.39)
10 Winfield
1) Hughes, Jordan FR 2) Isom, Reese SO
29.52 1:00.58 (1:00.58) 1:29.74 (29.16)
2:30.49 (28.57) 3:01.28 (59.36) 3:28.63 (27.35)
11 Maize
1) Blasdel, Isabelle JR 2) Wunsch, Lucie FR
28.89 1:00.41 (1:00.41) 1:30.21 (29.80)
2:31.15 (28.50) 3:02.23 (59.58) 3:29.95 (27.72)
12 Lansing
1) Kankelfitz, Caitlynn SO 2) Cline, Kailyn SR
29.43 1:02.24 (1:02.24) 1:31.37 (29.13)
2:31.16 (28.56) 3:02.81 (1:00.21) 3:30.76 (27.95)
13 Kansas City-Piper
1) Kindle, Olivia SR 2) Kindle, Megan FR
28.18 58.75 (58.75) 1:27.44 (28.69)
2:28.81(29.14) 3:02.16 (1:02.49) 3:29.93 (27.77)
14 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
1) Pepin, Maya |R 2) Winklhofer, Claire JR
29.24 1:00.83 (1:00.83) 1:29.99 (29.16)
2:32.18 (29.91) 3:03.73 (1:01.46) 3:31.82 (28.09)
15 Valley Center
1) O'Donnell, Della SR 2) Marquez, Miranda JR
28.48 1:00.17 (1:00.17) 1:32.20 (32.03)
2:34.73 (27.46) 3:06.04 (58.77) 3:34.93 (28.89)
16 Shawnee-Mill Valley
1) Donovan, Suzette JR 2) Dill, Alayna JR
28.63 1:01.83 (1:01.83) 1:31.84 (30.01)
2:33.04 (28.06) 3:05.86 (1:00.88) 3:34.46 (28.60)
Preliminaries
17 Op-St Thomas Aquinas
1) Andrews, Elizabeth JR
18 De Soto
1) Butler, Josephine SR

2) Kopp, Emmy SO

2) Lawson, Ella SO

3) Orth, Olivia SR
1:55.33 (58.88)
3:48.07 (56.20)

3:51.68

3) McClintock, Lily SR

1:58.98 (1:01.48)
3:51.39 (53.85)
3:51.18
3) Smith, Sarah JR
1:57.57 (1:00.70)
3:51.49 (54.88)

3:58.21
3) Weiss, Lauren JR
2:00.46 (1:02.44)
3:56.08 (52.87)
4:00.50
3) Kohpay, Ella SO
2:01.92 (1:01.34)
3:59.25 (57.97)
4:03.29
3) Sprowls, Emily JR
2:02.65 (1:02.24)
4:00.72 (58.49)
4:04.23
3) Weihing, Tanja SR
2:02.60 (1:00.36)
4:02.35 (59.54)
4:06.60
3) Cruz, Dakota SR
1:59.67 (1:00.92)
4:03.65 (1:01.49)
4:04.42
3) Wicker, Claire SO
2:02.27 (1:01.44)
4:03.72 (59.99)
4:05.01
3) Milligan, Kayla SO
2:07.27 (1:07.10)
4:06.46 (1:00.42)
4:08.03
3) McClure, Madison JR
2:04.98 (1:03.15)
4:07.63 (1:01.77)

4:10.82
3) Cole, Ann SR

4:12.93
3) Tait, Alli SO

4) Kochenderfer, Kate FR

3:51.39
4) Howard, Aleca FR

3:51.49
4) Meister, Sidni JR

3:56.08
4) Baber, Presley |R

3:59.25
4) Nelson, Lydia FR

4:00.72
4) Wunsch, Grace SR

4:02.35
4) Johnson, Ellie SR

4:03.65
4) Hanson, Grace JR

4:03.72
4) McCauley, Maggie FR

4:06.46
4) Tipton, Caroline SR

4:07.63

4) Enemark, Reagan SO

4) Dahir, Maggie SO

4) Swarts, Taya SO

24

22

18

14

12

10
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2022 KSHSAA 5-1A Girls Championships - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

19 Emporia 4:13.82

1) Peak, Ryan SO 2) Hamilton, Arianna JR 3) Brown, Alison JR 4) Wiltz, Brooklyn SR
20 Great Bend 4:13.86

1) Mazouch, Josephine FR 2) Johns, Kamryn JR 3) Somers, Ellyson JR 4) Hall, Emilee SO
21 Basehor-Linwood 4:16.20

1) Jackson, Emma SR 2) Neath, Lyn SO 3) Wilson, Mandy SR 4) Mikijanis, Izzy JR
22 Holcomb 4:29.61

1) Powers, Ashlynn SR 2) Macias, Isabel JR 3) Jones, Halle FR 4) Stoppel, Ella SR
23 Leavenworth 4:37.77

1) Bockman, Graycie SO 2) Tomson, Anna JR 3) Pastore, Alessandra SR 4) Mockeviciute, Rusne FR
24 Newton 4:38.61

1) Lopez, Ylia SO

2) Warsnak, Lindsey JR 3) Koehn, Sarah SO

Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

4) Penner, Addison JR

State Meet: 3:33.93 ! 2007 Wichita-Trinity Academy
A Mahoney, ] Lee, R Swank, ] Bruce
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Andover 3:41.47 3:40.59 aq
1) Griffin, Mari FR 2) Mandanis, Sophia FR 3) Elliott, Kiersten FR 4) Neugent, Natalie SR
26.23 54.58 (54.58) 1:21.24 (26.66) 1:50.93 (56.35)

2:17.88 (26.95)
2 Topeka-Seaman
1) Walz, Tauren SO
26.36
2:19.07 (26.20)
3 Wichita-Bishop Carroll
1) Reynaga, Karis JR
25.89
2:23.36 (27.81)
4 McPherson
1) Smith, Alexis SO
30.26
2:25.76 (26.43)

5 Lenexa-St James Academy

1) Clark, MaryBeth SR
28.05
2:24.38 (26.50)

6 Altamont-Labette County

1) Ratzlaff, Aidan SR
26.95
2:26.57 (28.59)
7 Wichita-Trinity Academy
1) Walls, Megan SR
27.84

1:03.13 (1:03.13)

2:47.16 (56.23) 3:12.64 (25.48)
2) Grace, Joslynn FR

55.53 (55.53) 1:22.88 (27.35)

2:48.05 (55.18) 3:13.85 (25.80)

2) Patterson, Teagen SO
54.52 (54.52) 1:23.80 (29.28)
2:53.69 (58.14) 3:18.35 (24.66)

2) Pearcy, Marissa SR
1:29.78 (26.65)
2:55.15 (55.82) 3:21.27 (26.12)
2) Spacek, Avery |JR
59.63 (59.63) 1:27.18 (27.55)
2:56.55 (58.67) 3:22.07 (25.52)

2) Surridge, Payton JR
59.65 (59.65) 1:24.38 (24.73)
2:57.74 (59.76) 3:23.19 (25.45)

2) Bennett, Riley JR
57.54 (57.54) 1:26.39 (28.85)
2:57.61 (30.40) 3:23.69 (26.08)

8 Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel

1) Turner, Sydney SO
27.12
2:23.83 (27.62)

2) Le, Sydney SR
56.22 (56.22) 1:24.97 (28.75)
2:54.56 (58.35) 3:21.85 (27.29)

3:40.59 (53.43)
3:42.64
3) Grace, Gabby SR
1:52.87 (57.34)
3:42.50 (54.45)
3:52.15
3) Bailey, Bryanna SO
1:55.55 (1:01.03)
3:45.82 (52.13)
3:49.14
3) Trost, Kierstan SR
1:59.33 (56.20)
3:49.78 (54.63)
3:45.86
3) Salsbury, Reagan |JR
1:57.88 (58.25)
3:51.17 (54.62)
3:55.06
3) Smith, Sarah JR
1:57.98 (58.33)
3:51.18 (53.44)
3:59.48
3) McClintock, Lily SR
2:27.21 (1:29.67)
3:51.68 (54.07)
3:46.63
3) Orth, Olivia SR
1:56.21 (59.99)
3:51.80 (57.24)

3:42.50 q
4) Walz, Avery SO

3:45.82 ¢
4) Winter, Zoe SR

3:49.78 ¢
4) Brunk, Danica SO

3:51.17 ¢
4) Pickert, Rebecca FR

3:51.18 q
4) Meister, Sidni JR

3:51.68 q
4) Howard, Aleca FR

3:51.80 ¢
4) Kochenderfer, Kate FR

9 Op-Blue Valley Southwest

1) Hill, Miriam SO
28.27
2:31.65 (29.85)

3:04.48 (1:02.68)

2) Brun, Aubrey FR
58.59 (58.59) 1:28.58 (29.99)
3:30.09 (25.61)

3:59.37
3) Weiss, Lauren JR
2:01.80 (1:03.21)
3:58.21 (53.73)

3:5821 q
4) Baber, Presley JR
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
10 Winfield 4:01.74 4:00.50 aq
1) Hughes, Jordan FR 2) Isom, Reese SO 3) Kohpay, Ella SO 4) Nelson, Lydia FR
29.41 1:00.62 (1:00.62) 1:29.37 (28.75) 2:01.40 (1:00.78)
2:29.98 (28.58) 3:01.05 (59.65) 3:28.92 (27.87) 4:00.50 (59.45)
11 Maize 4:04.58 4:03.29 q
1) Blasdel, Isabelle JR 2) Wunsch, Lucie FR 3) Sprowls, Emily JR 4) Wunsch, Grace SR
29.34 1:01.02 (1:01.02) 1:31.33 (30.31) 2:03.32 (1:02.30)
2:32.21 (28.89) 3:04.12 (1:00.80) 3:32.62 (28.50) 4:03.29 (59.17)
12 Lansing 4:05.05 4:04.23 q
1) Kankelfitz, Caitlynn SO 2) Cline, Kailyn SR 3) Weihing, Tanja SR 4) Johnson, Ellie SR
29.62 1:32.51 () 2:05.26 ()
2:34.13 (28.87) 3:05.39 (1:00.13) 3:33.34 (27.95) 4:04.23 (58.84)
13 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 4:07.61 4:0442 q
1) Pepin, Maya JR 2) Winklhofer, Claire JR 3) Wicker, Claire SO 4) McCauley, Maggie FR
29.13 1:00.19 (1:00.19) 1:29.21 (29.02) 2:02.18 (1:01.99)
2:31.76 (29.58) 3:04.03 (1:01.85) 3:31.94 (27.91) 4:04.42 (1:00.39)
14 Valley Center 4:04.92 4:05.01 ¢
1) O'Donnell, Della SR 2) Marquez, Miranda JR 3) Milligan, Kayla SO 4) Tipton, Caroline SR
28.26 59.56 (59.56) 1:30.20 (30.64) 2:06.54 (1:06.98)
2:34.05 (27.51) 3:04.86 (58.32) 3:33.47 (28.61) 4:05.01 (1:00.15)
15 Kansas City-Piper 4:02.52 4:06.60 q
1) Kindle, Olivia SR 2) Kindle, Megan FR 3) Cruz, Dakota SR 4) Hanson, Grace JR
28.73 1:00.01 (1:00.01) 1:29.03 (29.02) 2:01.12 (1:01.11)
2:30.14 (29.02) 3:04.55 (1:03.43) 3:33.53(28.98) 4:06.60 (1:02.05)
16 Shawnee-Mill Valley 4:09.01 4:08.03 aq
1) Donovan, Suzette |JR 2) Dill, Alayna JR 3) McClure, Madison JR 4) Enemark, Reagan SO
29.36 1:02.80 (1:02.80) 1:32.41 (29.61) 2:05.24 (1:02.44)
2:33.39 (28.15) 3:06.20 (1:00.96) 3:34.59 (28.39) 4:08.03 (1:01.83)
17 Op-St Thomas Aquinas 4:11.97 4:10.82
1) Andrews, Elizabeth JR 2) Kopp, Emmy SO 3) Cole, Ann SR 4) Dahir, Maggie SO
29.90 1:03.59 (1:03.59) 1:32.86 (29.27) 2:06.92 (1:03.33)
2:37.52 (30.60) 3:10.83 (1:03.91) 3:38.57 (27.74) 4:10.82 (59.99)
18 De Soto 4:15.61 4:12.93
1) Butler, Josephine SR 2) Lawson, Ella SO 3) Tait, Alli SO 4) Swarts, Taya SO
29.91 1:02.78 (1:02.78) 1:34.36 (31.58) 2:10.31 (1:07.53)
2:41.07 (30.76) 3:16.34 (1:06.03) 3:43.03 (26.69) 4:12.93 (56.59)
19 Emporia 4:18.16 4:13.82
1) Peak, Ryan SO 2) Hamilton, Arianna JR 3) Brown, Alison JR 4) Wiltz, Brooklyn SR
30.23 1:03.64 (1:03.64) 1:34.04 (30.40) 2:07.26 (1:03.62)
2:38.44 (31.18) 3:12.84 (1:05.58) 3:41.67 (28.83) 4:13.82 (1:00.98)
20 Great Bend 4:10.23 4:13.86
1) Mazouch, Josephine FR 2) Johns, Kamryn JR 3) Somers, Ellyson JR 4) Hall, Emilee SO
29.66 1:02.26 (1:02.26) 1:33.99 (31.73) 2:08.09 (1:05.83)
2:38.29 (30.20) 3:11.55 (1:03.46) 3:40.67 (29.12) 4:13.86 (1:02.31)
21 Basehor-Linwood 4:15.41 4:16.20
1) Jackson, Emma SR 2) Neath, Lyn SO 3) Wilson, Mandy SR 4) Mikijanis, Izzy JR
28.95 1:00.63 (1:00.63) 1:30.49 (29.86)
2:34.82 () 3:11.25 () 3:41.49 (30.24) 4:16.20 (1:04.95)
22 Holcomb 4:17.08 4:29.61

1) Powers, Ashlynn SR 2) Macias, Isabel JR
30.64 1:04.14 (1:04.14) 1:37.57 (33.43)
2:50.61 (33.18) 3:26.40 (1:08.97) 3:55.77 (29.37)

3) Jones, Halle FR
2:17.43 (1:13.29)
4:29.61 (1:03.21)

4) Stoppel, Ella SR
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Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
23 Leavenworth 4:16.97 4:37.77
1) Bockman, Graycie SO 2) Tomson, Anna JR 3) Pastore, Alessandra SR 4) Mockeviciute, Rusne FR
30.97 1:06.98 (1:06.98) 1:41.50 (34.52) 2:20.68 (1:13.70)
2:54.65 (33.97) 3:31.34 (1:10.66) 4:02.67 (31.33) 4:37.77 (1:06.43)
24 Newton 4:17.88 4:38.61
1) Lopez, Ylia SO 2) Warsnak, Lindsey JR 3) Koehn, Sarah SO 4) Penner, Addison JR
32.98 1:45.98 () 2:23.84 ()

2:56.80 (32.96)

Scores - Women

11.
13.
15.
17.
19.
21.
23.
25.
27.
29.
3L
33.
33.
37.
38.

O N w =

Andover

Wichita-Bishop Carroll
Wichita- Kapaun Mt Carmel
Altamont-Labette County
Winfield

Op-Blue Valley Southwest
Maize

Topeka West

Valley Center

Wichita Collegiate
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Louisburg

Humboldt

Newton

Holcomb

Lost Springs-Centre
Wichita-The Independent
Great Bend

Pittsburg

Salina-South

3:32.89 (1:09.05)

4:03.88 (30.99)

4:38.61 (1:05.72)

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

258
193
165
124
116
94
66
49
43
29
27
23
13
11
10

W H OO

SRR

10.
12.
14.
16.
18.
20.
22.
24.
26.
28.
30.
3L
33.
36.
38.
40.

Lenexa-St James Academy
Topeka-Seaman

McPherson

Shawnee-Mill Valley
Wichita-Trinity Academy
Lansing

Op-St Thomas Aquinas
Salina-Central

Kansas City-Piper

Emporia

Hays

Leavenworth

El Dorado

Towanda-Circle
Gypsum-Southeast of Saline
De Soto

Wellington

Topeka-Hayden

Andover Central
Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights

202
175.5
143
122
99
67
60
48
37
28
25
16
12
10.5
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